Grafton County
New FHampshire

Fiscal Year 2020 Budget






SECTION

Revenue Detail
Revenue Detail
Revenue Detail
Revenue Detail
Revenue Detail
Revenue Detail
Revenue Detail
Revenue Detail
Revenue Detail
Revenue Detail
Revenue Detail
Revenue Detail
Revenue Detail
Revenue Detail
Revenue Detail
Revenue Detail

Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail

4000
4003
4006
4008
4011
4012
4016
6040
7050
8076
9060
9065
9072
9081
9098
5020

4100
4109
4110
4111
4112
4113
4114
4115
4116
4120
4130
4135
4140
4145
4150
4165
4190
4191
6100
6115
6125
6130

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DEPARTMENT NAME

REVENUES

County Taxes
Abandon Property
State/Federal Funds
County Attorney’s Office
Register of Deeds
Sheriff’s Dept
Alternative Sentencing
Dept of Corrections
County Farm
Extension

Interest

Courthouse Rent
Human Services
Dividends/Misc
Surplus

Nursing Home

EXPENDITURES

Commissioners’ Office
Treasurer

County Attorney’s Office
VAWA Grant
Victim/Witness

VOCA Funding - VOCI15

VOCA Funding - VOC36
Roving Advocate Grant
Alternative Sentencing
Register of Deeds
Human Resources
Information Technology
Sheriff’s Department
Dispatch

Medical Referee
Maintenance

Human Services

Department of Corrections
Community Corrections
Governors® Commission
Nightwatchmen

GC Economic Developent’ e sessss

PAGE NUMBER

1 Revenue Budget
1 Revenue Budget
1 Revenue Budget
1 Revenue Budget
1 Revenue Budget
1 Revenue Budget
2 Revenue Budget
2 Revenue Budget
2 Revenue Budget
2 Revenue Budget
2 Revenue Budget
2 Revenue Budget
3 Revenue Budget
3 Revenue Budget
3 Revenue Budget
4 Revenue Budget

Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget



Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail
Expense Detail

Capital Reserve
Capital Reserve
Deeds Surcharge

6135
7100
8360
8600
8650
8655
8670
9100
9120
9200
9210
9270
9370
9500
5100
5130
5140
5141
5142
5145
5150
5160
5170
5180
5185
5190
5185
9500

5192
9200
9200

RSAT s s s 28
Coupty Parm @ ===z 0 ccocssess 29
Extension Sve 30
Rocial Berviel 00 e s 31-32
Conmservation Dist = sseswsmgmannss 33
Repional Planning =~ s ssmemss 34
Wage & Benefit Adjust v 35
Tax Anticipation ... 36
Bonded Debt 3
Capital Outlay @ .esciessnm 38
COAGHbBeatY = === 0 casssenmssess 39
Ungmploymeht [HSUraNeE  cuausesimers 40
Delepation Expeise ™ cowsssovms 41
Transfer to Capital Reserve ................. 42
Nursing Home Admin ... 43-44
Digtary == 000 aaswmeaaiies 45
Mursife SErviees = cunvssses 46-47
Physical Therapy = = coissvvivismnn 48
Heglth Information = = oo 49
Therapeutie Reeredfion. = covsssm s 50
Plant Operation ... 51
Latiidtyy @ ==z000z0o sicoswmoweses 52
Housekgeping = = =~ = ssesowsmsvoss 53
Pharmiasy @ === 000 sccsessesos 54
Contract Services e 55
Social Services 56
Bonded Debt = e 57
Transferto Capital ReServe o seonmvansicos 58

Capital Reserve/Register of Deeds Surcharge

Nursing Home Capital Reserve
Dispatch Capital Reserve
Surcharge Expense

Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget
Exp Budget

L) b —



REVENUE & EXPENSE
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GRAFTON COUNTY
FISCAL YEAR 2020

REVENUE BUDGET
FY 2019 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020
DEPARTMENT BUDGET 12 MONTH DEPT REQ COMM'R EX COMM DELEGATION
ACTUAL

Total Revenue Abandon Property S 50,000.00 | 5 110,850.05 | S 50,000.00 | $ 50,000.00 | § 50,000.00| 8 50,000.00
Total Revenue Federal/State S 110,000.00| $ 137,029.00| S 110,000.00 | S 110,000.00( S 110,000.00| § 110,000.00
Total Revenue County Attarney S 188,137.00| S 197,888.96 | S 417,265.00| S 417,265.00| S 417,265.00| S 417,265.00
Total Revenue Register of Deeds S 921,000.00| $ 998,854.05 | S 910,900.00 | § 510,900.00 | 953,900.00 | $ 953,500.00
Total Revenue Sheriff's Dept $ 1,088,100.00| $ 1,059,552.80| S 1,084,002.00| 5 1,084,002.00| S 1,084,002.00| 5 1,084,002.00
Total Revenue Alternative Sent S 145,000.00 | § 37,903.61( S 37,000.00 | $ 37,000.00 | $ 37,000.00 | § 37,000.00
Total Revenue Dept of Corr $  293,285.00( S 344,634.92 | 273,765.00 | § 273,765.00| &  323,765.00( § 323,765.00
Total Revenue Farm S 522,761.00| S 498,437.71| S 481,761.00| 5 481,761.00 | 5 481,761.00| 5 481,761.00
Total Revenue Extension Svc S 5,000.00 | § 5,000.00 | § 5,000.00 | 5,000.00| S 5,000.00 | 5,000.00
Total Revenue Interest S 60,300.00 | § 163,033.37| S 120,300.00| § 120,300.00 | $ 120,300.00 | & 120,300.00
Total Revenue Rent 5 327,930.00| S 329,477.00| § 332,102.00| 332,102.00| $ 332,102.00( $ 332,102.00
Total Revenue Human Svc S 85,000.00 | 5 163,044.14( S 100,000.00 | § 100,000.00 | $§ 100,000.00 | § 100,000.00
Total Revenue Div/Refunds/Misc S 38,000.00 | § 34,949.72 | & 38,000.00 | 38,000.00| § 38,000.00| § 33,000.00
Total Revenue Nursing Home $ 13,333,492.00( § 16,032,789.66| & 13,871,717.00| S$ 13,871,717.00|$ 13,871,717.00| § 13,871,717.00

$ 17,168,005.00| 5 20,113,444.99|$ 17,831,812.00( S 17,8331,812.00| S 17,924,812.00{ $ 17,924,812.00
Surplus Used to Reduce Taxes $ 1,050,000.00| S = $  1,100,000.00| S 1,100,000.00|$ 1,600,000.00] & 1,600,000.00
County Taxes S 26,003,536.00| S 26,003,536.00| § 27,857,092.00| S 27,691,914.00| 5 27,086,914.00| 5 27,086,914.00
* = ¥TOTAL ALL REVENUE*** $ 44,221,541.00| 5 46,116,980.99| & 46,788,904.00| $ 46,623,726.00| 5 46,611,726.00| S 46,611,726.00




GRAFTON COUNTY
FISCAL YEAR 2020

BUDGET
FY 2019 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020
DEPARTMENT BUDGET 12 MONTH DEPT REQ COMMR EX COMM DELEGATION
ACTUAL

4100[{Commissioners Office S 378,021.00( S 379.039.12|5 481,075.00($  415909.00|S  415,909.00] § 415,909.00
4109|Treasurer 5 13,858.00| 10,907.65 | § 13,855.00 | 13,855.00 | $ 13,855.00 | § 13,855.00
4110|County Attorney's Ofc S 1,523,680.00(5 1,450,569.02| 5 1579531.00|5 1,608,194.00|$ 1,608,194.00(%  1,608,194.00
A111|VAWA Grant $  112,518.00( % 112,08541|%  116,709.00 | $  119,107.00|$  119,107.00( § 115,107.00
4112|Victim/Witness - Non Grant Fundd & 335,131.001 § 346,298.74 (5 395,583.00| 5  403,21800|%  403,218.00] $ 249,186.00
4113|Victim/Witness - VOC15 S - |5 s - |s : 5 - 5 124,000.00
4114|Victim/Witness - VOC56 S = s S - IS S $ = |8 31,132.00
4115|Roving Advocate S - S $ 15512800($  155425.00|%  155,425.00] % 155,425.00
4116|Alternative Sentencing $  582,930.00(% 569,362.34| 5  650,071.00|5 609,187.00|5 609,187.00( S 609,187.00
4120|Register of Deeds S 53594200 525,284.96|$  554,969.00|$ 562,834.00|% 562,834.00] 5 562,834.00
4130{Human Resource Dept S 91,852.00 | 5 91,159.37 |5  103,553.00| $  105,520.00|5%  106,020.00 | § 106,020.00
A135|Information Technology S 425823.00(% 397,250.18 | $  531,017.00($  538,193.00|% 538,193.00(% 537,093.00
4140{Sheriff's Dept $ 1,608,079.00| 5 1,610,738.74 |5 1,732,012.00|5 1,752,422.00|% 1,752,422.00(%  1,752,422.00
4145|Dispatch $ 1,224,895.00( % 1,106,931.56 | $ 1,267,948.00( S 1,291,024.00| 5 1,291,024.00($  1,291,024.00
4150{Medical Referee S 45,000.00 | & 47,929.37 |5 45,000.00 | & 45,000.00 | $ 45,000.00 $ 45,000.00
A4165|Maintenance 5 1,396,351.00( % 1,312,618.96 | 5 1,462,050.00(5 1,451,699.00|% 1,451,699.00(%  1,451,699.00
4190{Human Service 5 7,088532.001 S 6,966,079.96 | § 7,125,387.00| $ 7,125387.00|3% 7,125387.00($  7,125,387.00
4191|GCEDC 5 45,000.00 | § 45,000.00 | § 45,000.00 | § 45,000.00 | $ 45,000.00 | § 45,000.00
6100|Dept of Corrections 5 5,392,697.00] 5 5,060,681.63 | $ 5344,520.00| 5 5448,423.00($ 5448,423.00($  5,443423.00
6115|Community Corrections S 513,444.00( § 481,758.55 [ §  499,842.00| 5 509,953.00|% 509,953.00] % 509,953.00
6125|Governor's Commission Grant 5 102,701.00| § 102,974.66 | § 106,529.00| § 108,828.00( & 108,828.00| $ 108,828.00
6130|Nightwatchmen 5 61,817.00| % 58,987.44 | § 62,196.00 | § 63,705.00 | § 63,705.00 | 63,705.00
6135|RSAT $ 11,520.00| $ 11,120.00 | § - IS =[5 = -
7100|County Farm $ 579,629.00(% 568,081.04|$ 597,382.00|$ 602,134.00|$  599,455.00| % 599,459.00
8360|Extension Service $  322539.00|5% 321939055 330,588.00|$  333,425.00|% 333,425.00] % 333,425.00
8600|Social Service 5 526,923.00(5 526,923.00| 5  592,498.00|$% 535848.00|5 523,848.00(¢ 523,848.00
8650|Conservation Dist 5 83,897.00| 83,035.19 | $ 87,571.00| § 89,105.00 | § 89,105.00 | $ 89,105.00
8655|Regicnal Planning Commissions | $ 1,467.00| % 1,466.47 | § 1,122.00| 5 1,122.00| 3 1,122.00| $ 1,122.00
8670|Wage & Benefit Adj $  226,362.00|5 244,669.20| $  259,363.00| S5  257,353.00| 5  257,353.00|5% 257,353.00
9100|Tax Anticipation 5 20,000.00 | § 26,932.55| $ 30,000.00 | $ 30,000.00 | § 30,000.00 | § 30,000.00
9120|Bonded Debt S 2,777,954.00| § 2,777,993.75 |5 2,621,222.00|$ 2,621,222.00($ 2,621,222.00($  2,621,222.00
9200|Capital Outlay $  310,129.00| 5 287,328.52|$  £29,270.00|$  437,020.00($  437,02000] % 437,020.00
9210|Contingency 5 26,500.00 | § 31,825.93| % 27,500.00| $ 27,500.00 | § 27,500.00 | $ 27,500.00
9270|Unallocated Insurance 5 10,000.00 | $ 9,383.65 | § 15,000.00| & 12,500.00 | 5 12,500.00 | & 12,500.00
9370|Delegation Exp 5 10,000.00 | § 6,236.64 | § 10,000.00 | & 10,000.00 | & 10,000.00 | § 10,000.00
9500 Transfer to Capital Reserve 5 30,000.00| % 30,00000| &  100,000.00|$  100,000.00| &  102,175.00| & 102,175.00
S5100[N. Home Admin $ 2,306,472.00( S 2,469,72662 | 5 2,464,055.00| § 2,482,939.00|$ 2,482,939.00($  2,482,939.00
5130|Dietary $ 1,787,245.00( § 1,801,406.19($ 1,859,978.00| 5 1,838,779.00| 5 1,838,779.00|¢$  1,838,779.00
5140[Nursing Svc $ 9,013,513.00]| % 9,103,507.85 | $ 9,841,626.00|$ 9,867,694.00|$ 9,867,694.00(S  9,867,694.00
5141|Physical Therapy 5 327,342.00|S 316,067.75 |5 350,010.00($  343,01400|%  343,014.00] ¢ 343,014.00
5142|Health Information Mgmt $  278,172.00| S 267,331.73| S 283,091.00|S$  288572.00|%  288572.00]% 288,572.00
5145|Therapeutic Recreation S5 582,447.00| 560,662.94 | 5 602,208.00|$ 609,871.00|5 609,871.00|5 609,871.00
5150|Plant Operation 5 857,947.00] % 807,735.39|S  891,967.00|$  895,048.00|5  895,043.00] % 895,048.00
5160|Laundry S 320,499.00( S 302,703.65|5  328,823.00($ 331,599.00| 5  331,599.00( 5 331,599.00
5170|Housekeeping S 635143.00]5% 573,579.12|$  651,212.00(5 657,995.00| 5%  657,995.00( % 657,995.00
5180|Pharmacy & Physician 5 95,000.00 | $ 90,171.48 |5  142,00000|5  142,000.00| 5  142,000.00( % 142,000.00
5185|Contracted Svc S 656,267.00| % 729,382.91(5 798927.00(5 789,627.00|%  789,627.00| ¢ 789,627.00
5190|50cial Service $  258,656.00|% 257,777.74| 5 266,475.00| 5  271,435.00|5  271,435.00| % 271,435.00
5192|Capital Outlay 5 - s = |5 = 15 s - |s -
5195|Bondad Debt S 647,607.00| 5 647,606.25 |5  625041.00|5 625041.00| %  625041.00]$ 625,041.00
g500|Transfer to Capital Reserve 5 40,000.00 | & 40,00000|$  100,000.00] & 50,000.00 | § 50,000.00 | $ 50,000.00

GRAND TOTALS ALL $ 44,221,541.00( § 43,570,252.28 | 5 45,738,904.00 | 5 46,623,726.00| 5 456,611,726.00| $  46,611,726.00




REVENUE DETAIL



Accourrt Number Account Name
County Taxes

01-4000-101 COUNTY TAXES
TOTALS-DEPT 4000 COUNTY TAXES

State/Federal Funds

01-4003-101

01-4006-101

TOTALS-DEPT 4006

County Attorney
01-4008-101

01-4008-102

01-4008-103

01-4008-104

01-4008-105

TOTALS-DEPT 4008

Register of Deeds
01-4011-101

01-4011-102

01-4011-103

01-4011-104

01-4011-105

01-4011-106

01-4011-108

01-4011-109

TOTALS-DEPT 4011

Sheriff"s Department

01-4012-101

01-4012-102

01-4012-103

01-4012-104

01-4012-105

01-401 2-106

01-401 2-107

01-401 2-109

01-401 2-110

ABANDON PROPERTY

FEDERAL PILT

STATE/FEDERAL FUNDS:

VAWA Grant

VOCA Grant
2020v0C15

CIRCUIT COURT PROSECUTION

ROVING ADVOCATE GRANT

VOCA Grant
2020v0Cs6

COUNTY ATTORNEY

RECORDING FEES

TRAMSFER TAX

ONLINE SERVICES

LCHIP FEES

COPY/FAX FEES

INTEREST

POSTAGE

TAPESTRY

REGISTER QF DEEDS:

SHERIFF'S DEPT FEES

DISPATCH FEES

COURT BAILIFF

REIMB DCYF TRANSPORTS

WHITE MTN FOREST PATROL

SALE OF CRUISERS

SPECIAL DUTY ASSIGNMENTS

DISTRICT COURT FINES

ALARM MOMITORING SERVICES

FY 2019
Budget

5 26,003,536.00

GRAFTON COUNTY

FISCAL YEAR 2020

BUDGET
FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020
12 Month Actual Dept Request Commissioner Ex. Comm

$  26,003,536.00

$ 27,857,092,00

$ 27,691,914.00

$ 27,086,914.00

FY 2020
Delegation

$ 27,086,914.00

S 26,003,536.00

S 26,003,536.00

$ 27,857,092.00

$ 27,691,914.00

$ 27,086,914.00

$ 27,086,914.00

S 50,000.00 5 110,850.05 S 50,000.00 S 50,000.00 5 50,000.00 S 50,000.00
5 110,000.00 5 137,029.00 S 110,000.00 $ 110,000.00 5 110,000.00 5 110,000.00
S 160,000.00 § 247,879.05 S 160,000.00 $ 160,000.00 S 160,000.00 5 160,000.00

5 30,000.00 5 30,000.00 S 30,000.00 S 30,000.00 S 30,000.00 5 30,000.00
S 85,137.00 5 97,389.00 5 159,137.00 §  159,137.00 $ 159,137.00 $  124,000.00
$ 73,000.00 & 70,499.96 73,000.00 S 73,000.00 S 73,00000 S 73,000.00
5 = $ % $ 155,128.00 § 15512800 § 15512800 $  155,128.00
] - 5 ; 5 - s 5 = 5 35,137.00
5 188,137.00 § 197,888.96 5 417,265.00 $§  417,265.00 S 417,265.00

S 417,265.00

$  430,400.00 42165000 § 45000000 $  450,00000 $  450,000.00 S  450,000.00
S 310,00000 & 399,75804 § 32000000 5 32000000 S 360,00000 $  3§0,000.00
S 45,000.00 § 45,550.00 § : 5 - s 3,000.00 $ 3,000.00
s 11,000.00 3 11,515.00 § 12,300.00 S 12,30000 5 12,300.00 § 12,300.00
$ 100,00000 5 94,573.26  § 10000000 $ 100,000.00 $ 100,000.00 $  100,000.00
5 1,600.00 § 1,71866 S 1,60000 5 1,60000 % 1,600.00 % 1,600.00
s 8,000.00 § 3,97559 S 7,000.00 $ 7,000.00 $ 7,000.00 § 7,000.00
5 15,00000 § 20,11350 § 20,000.00 & 20,000.00 S 20,000.00 S 20,000.00
$  921,000.00 & 998,854.05 § 910,80000 $ 910,90000 S  953,900.00 5  953,900.00
$  180,000.00 5 172,40479  §  170,000.00 5 17000000 S 170,000.00 §  170,000.00
$  650,000.00 & 643,510.75 5§ 655000.00 § 65500000 $§ 65500000 S  655,000.00
S 14500000 5 142,27367 5 153,652.00 S5  153,65200 S 15365200 S  153,652.00
S 3,500.00 § 2,566.08 3§ 3500.00 & 3,50000 & 3,500.00 & 3,500.00
S 10,000.00 5 855000 S 10,000.00 & 10,000.00 5 10,000.00 § 10,000.00
5 14,000.00 § 584800 § 14,00000 & 14,000.00 & 14,000.00 5 14,000.00
5 5 19,83255 S $ 5 $

S 1,000.00 § . S 250.00 § 25000 § 25000 250.00
5 2,600.00 2,600.00 & 2,600.00 § 2,600.00 § 2,60000 S 2,600.00

REVEMUE - PAGE 1
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Account Number

Account Name

01-4012-112

TOTALS-DEPT 4012

DIST COURT PRISONER SEC

SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT:

Alternative Sentencing

01-4016-101

01-4016-102

01-4016-103

01-40156-104

01-4016-106

TOTALS-DEPT 4016

PROGRAM FEES
AD, RJ, SHOPLIFTING COURSE

MEDICAID REIMBURSMENT
Eligible Clients

STATEWIDE RI INITIATIVE

DRUG COURT STATE FUNDING

BDAS FUNDING

ALTERNATIVE SENTENCING

Department of Corrections

01-6040-101

01-6040-102

01-6040-104

01-6040-105

TOTALS-DEPT 6040

County Farm

01-7050-101

01-7050-102

01-7050-103

01-7050-105

01-7050-106

01-7050-107

TOTALS-DEPT 7100

Extension
01-8076-101

TOTALS-DEPT 8076

Interest
01-9060-101

01-9060-102

TOTALS-DEPT 9060

Courthouse Rent
01-9065-101

TOTALS-DEPT 9065

DEPT OF CORRECTIONS

COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS

GOVERNOR'S COMM GRANT

RSAT GRANT

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS:

SALE OF MILK

2.2M |bs @ $17/hundred weight

SALE OF LIVESTOCK

SALE OF WOCD

SVC TO NURSING HOME

SALE OF PRODUCE

MISC FARM REVENUE

COUNTY FARM:

UNH REIMBURSEMENT

EXTENSION:

INTEREST

INTEREST ON TAXES

INTEREST

COURTHOUSE RENT

COURTHOUSE RENT

GRAFTON COUNTY
FISCAL YEAR 2020

BUDGET
FY 2019 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020

Budget 12 Month Actual Dept Request Commissioner Ex. Comm Delegation
82,000.00 S 61,966.96 5 75,000.00 § 75,000.00 75,000.00 § 75,000.00
1,088,100.00 $ 1,059,552.80 ¢ 1,084,002.00 5 1,084,002.00 1,084,002.00 $ 1,084,002.00
20,000.00 S 9,152.00 S 12,00000 S 12,000.00 12,000.00 & 12,000.00
25,000.00 S 5 10,00000 S 10,000.00 10,000.00  § 10,000.00
25,000.00 S 6,000.00 § 5000.00 & 5,000.00 5,000.00 § 5,000.00

5 2,684.15 5 5 - 5

75,00000 § 20,067.46 & 10,000.00 S 10,000.00 10,000.00 § 10,000.00
145,000.00 5 37,903.61 S 37,000.00 S 37,000.00 37,000.00 5 37,000.00
113,000.00 & 127,517.07 & 10500000 §  105,000.00 105,000.00 $  105,000.00
18,765.00 S 27,721.75 S 18,765.00 S 18,765.00 18,765.00 §$ 18,765.00
150,000.00 § 178,285.10 §  150,000.00 S  150,000.00 200,000.00 $§  200,000.00
$11,520.00 S 11,111.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
293,285.00 § 34463492 $  273,765.00 S 273,765.00 323,765.00 &  323,765.00
374,000.00 & 373,360.98 $§  372,00000 5 372,000.00 372,000.00 $§  372,000.00
50,000.00 5 45,449.95 & 39,00000 S 39,000.00 39,00000 $ 39,000.00

5 & 5 . s 5 = 5 =
18,761.00 § 18,122.96 5 18,761.00 5 18,761.00 18,761.00 § 18,761.00
60,000.00 5 52,460.52 § 45,00000 S 45,000.00 45,000.00 S 45,000.00
20,000.00 S 9,03430 § 7,00000 S 7,000.00 7,00000 S 7,000.00
522,761.00 5 498,437.71 S 481,761.00 S 481,761.00 481,761.00 S  481,761.00
500000 S 5,000.00 S 5,000.00 S 5,000.00 500000 S 5,000.00
5,00000 S 5,00000 S 500000 S 5,000.00 500000 $ 5,000.00
60,000.00 S 161,177.47 $ 120,00000 5  120,000.00 120,00000 $§  120,000.00
30000 S 1,855.90 &S 30000 S 300.00 30000 § 300.00
60,300.00 S 163,033.37 & 120,30000 §  120,300.00 120,300.00 §  120,300.00
327,93000 S 329,477.00 $§ 332,10200 $  332,102.00 332,10200 $  332,102.00
327,93000 § 329,477.00 § 332,10200 $§  332,102.00 332,102.00 $  332,102.00

REVEMUE - PAGE 2
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Account Number

Account Name

Human Services
01-9072-103

TOTALS-DEPT 9072

Dividends/Misc
01-9081-101

01-9081-102

TOTALS-DEPT 9081

Surplus
01-9098-101

TOTALS-DEPT 9098

TOTALS - FUND 01

RECOVERIES

HUMAN SERVICES:

RETIREE DRUG SUBSIDY

MISC GENERAL REV

DIVIDENDS/MISC

SURPLUS TO REDUCE TAXES

SURPLUS TO REDUCE TAXES:

GRAFTON COUNTY
FISCAL YEAR 2020

BUDGET

FY 2019 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020

Budget 12 Manth Actual Dept Request Commissioner Ex. Comm Delegation
$ 85,000.00 163,044.14 $ 10000000 5 100,00000 $  100,000.00 $  100,000.00
S 85,000.00 163,044.14 S 100,000.00 $  100,000.00 $  100,00000 &  100,000.00
5 35,000.00 3134972 S 35,000.00 S 35,000.00 & 3500000 S 35,000.00
5 3,000.00 3,600.00 § 3,000.00 § 3,000.00 § 3,00000 S 3,000.00
S 38,000.00 3494972  § 38,000.00 § 38,000.00 S 38,00000 5 38,000.00

5 1,050,000.00

$ 1,100,000.00

$ 1,100,000.00

$ 1,600,000.00

$  1,600,000.00

5 1,050,000.00

$ 30,888,049.00

30,084,191.33

REVENUE - PAGE 3

$ 1,100,000.00

$ 32,917,187.00

$ 1,100,000.00

$ 32,752,009.00

$ 1,600,000.00

$ 32,740,009.00

$ 1,600,000.00

$ 32,740,009.00

7/18/2019



Account Number

Account Name

Nursing Home
02-5020-101

02-5020-102
02-5020-103
02-5020-104
02-5020-105
02-5020-107
02-5020-108
02-5020-109
02-5020-110
02-5020-111
02-5020-112

02-5020-113

02-5020-114
02-5020-116

02-5020-117

TOTALS-DEPT 5020

TOTALS -FUND 02

GRAND TOTALS:

ROOM & BOARD - MED RES LIAB

ROOM & BOARD - MEDICAID

ROOM & BOARD - PRIVATE

ROOM & BOARD-MEDICARE A

ANCILLARY CHARGES-MED B

MEALS REIMB

MEDICAID PSP

MISC NURSING HOME REV

REBATES & REFUNDS

PHYSICIAN BILLING

CABLE TV REIMB

BED TAX REVENUE

FY 2019
Budget

§ 1,033,391.00

GRAFTON COUNTY

FISCAL YEAR 2020

BUDGET
FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020
12 Month Actual Dept Request Commissioner Ex. Comm

5 986,707.66

5 1,018,282.00

$ 1,018,282.00

$ 1,018,282.00

FY 2020
Delegation

S 1,018,282.00

$  5,283,949.00

S 4,704,438.85

5 5,079,808.00

$ 5,079,808.00

$ 5,079,808.00

$ 5,079,808.00

S 2,837,875.00

$  3,096,082.00

5 3,051,400.00

5 3,051,400.00

$ 3,051,400.00

$ 3,051,400.00

5 835,237.00

$  1,278,943.11

$ 1,269,017.00

5 1,269,017.00

5 1,269,017.00

S 1,269,017.00

S 390,000.00

5 402,973.50

5 355,000.00

$  355,000.00

S 355,000.00

S 355,000.00

S 38,000.00

5 34,875.50

5 33,000.00

$  33,000.00

5 33,000.00

S 33,000.00

$ 1,400,000.00

$  3,486,785.00

S 1,500,000.00

$ 1,500,000.00

$ 1,500,000.00

$ 1,500,000.00

S > 3 216,237.20  § 4 5 i S + 5 -

S 3,400.00 5 439596 § 3,800.00 S 3,800.00 3,800.00 & 3,800.00
S 85,000.00 s 80,283.02 § 85,000.00 S 85,000.00 & 85,000.00 5 85,000.00
S 8,640.00 5 7,803.00 5 8,1650.00 S 8,160.00 5 8,160.00 & 8,160.00

$ 1,400,000.00

§  1,585,710.07

5 1,350,000.00

5 1,350,000.00

$ 1,350,000.00

S 1,350,000.00

Gross Revenue - Expense not included

ROOM & BOARD - VETERANS

MANAGED MEDICARE

MANAGED CARE

MURSING HOME:

S » S 59,550.16 S 92,250.00 5 92,250.00 5 92,250.00 S 92,250.00
S 2,000.00 S 28,312.26 S 2,000.00 S 2,000.00 S 2,000.00 S 2,000.00
S 16,000.00 S 19,642.37 5 24,000.00 5 24,000.00 5 24,000.00 5 24,000.00

$ 13,333,4582.00

5 13,333,492.00

S 44,221,541.00

$ 16,032,789.66

S 16,032,789.66

$ 46,116,980.99

REVEMNUE - PAGE 4

$ 13,871,717.00

$ 13,871,717.00

S 46,738,904.00

5 13,871,717.00

§ 13,871,717.00

$ 45,623,726.00

$ 13,871,717.00

$ 13,871,717.00

$ 46,611,726.00

$ 13,871,717.00

$ 13,871,717.00

S 46,611,726.00
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Account Number

Account Name

Cormmissioners' Office

01-4100-001

01-4100-003

01-4100-004

01-4100-009

01-4100-050

01-4100-100

01-4100-110

01-4100-120

01-4100-130

01-4100-140

01-4100-170

01-4100-230

01-4100-271

01-4100-290

01-4100-350

01-4100-360

01-4100-370

01-4100-330

01-4100-670

01-4100-680

01-4100-700

COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR
Grade 11 - Step Increase Included

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
1 FTE - Step Increase Included

FINANCE SALARIES
3.5 FTE's - Step Increases Included
Includes Additional .50 FTE - Transferred from 4190

COMMISSIONERS
Salary Set by Delegation

LONGEVITY

SOCIAL SECURITY
7.85% of Salaries

LIFE INSURANCE

HEALTH INSURANCE
2 -Family SOS

2 -2 Person SOS

12 Person HMO
1/2 - Family HMO

RETIREMENT
11.17%
WORKER'S COMP

EDUCATION & CONF
Conferanca Registrations & Off-Site Training for Staff

CONSULTANTS
Social Services

Stratagic Planning-

12%
12%
20%
20%

15000
[Selelela}

GRAFTON COUNTY

Commissioners reduced Soc Sve Consult to $5000 and did not fund Stratagic Planning

ALLOCATED - N.HOME

AUDIT SERVICES
County Audit
Single Audit
OPEB Actuarial

PRINTING, BINDING & BOOKS

OFFICE SUPPLIES
Praviously Sharad Costs w/Human Svc Budgat

DUES

NHAC

NACO

NHGFOA

FARM BUREAU

NHAC Dues increased after Duas Holiday Lapsed

POSTAGE
Previously Shared Costs w/Human Svc Budget

ADVERTISING & PR
Incrzased due to annual websile hosting fee

TELEPHONE

TRAVEL & EXPENSE - COMM
Commissionars Mileage
NHAC Annual Confarence
NACS-Lag Conf—Washingtan

Comm'r Piper's attendance will be paid for by NHAC

13250
2800
5000

89821
800
50

13000
1500

FISCAL YEAR 2020
BUDGET
FY 2013 FY 2013 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020

Budget 12 Month Actual Dept Request Commissioner £x, Comm Delegation
120,255.00  § 12031262 § 123,98%.00 § 127,089.00 $ 127,089.00 § 127,089.00
40,975.00  § 40,548.56  § 42,188.00 § 43,243.00 5 4324300 § 43,243.00
165457.00  § 161,957.71  § 191,599.00 $ 196,389.00  § 196,38%.00 $ 196,389.00
33,456.00 § 3345647 S 33,606.00 § 33,506.00 5 33,606.00 $ 33,606.00
5,000.00 § 500000 3 530000 § 5300.00 5300.00 § 5,300.00
28,670.00 & 26,198.82 & 30,345.00 & 3L,10400 & 31,104.00 § 31,104.00
47.00  $ 46.80 S 55.00 § 55.00 § 55.00 § 55,00
81,192.00 5 81,191.40 S 99,257.00 S 99,257.00 S 99,257.00 5 99,257.00
37,755.00 5 37,304.46 S 40,555.00 S 41,559.00 - 41,569.00 S 41,569.00
598.00 S 597.83 S 740.00 L 740.00 S 740.00 S 740.00
1,000.00 § - 5 1,500.00 S 1,500.00 S 1,500.00 5 1,500.00
- $ 1287680 S 75,000.00 S 5,000.00 $ 500000 S 5,000.00
(195,004.00) § (193051.06) §  (234,488.00) $ (238,372.00) $ (238,372.00) & {238,372.00)
15,700.00 5 1295219 § 21,050.00  § 21,050.00 S 21,050.00 & 21,050.00
2,000.00 5 1,545.04 S 2,000.00 5 2,000.00 S 2,000.00 S 2,000.00
3,500.00 § 308194 § 4,00000 $ 4,000.00 § 4,00000 § 4,000.00
751000 5 10,317.00  § 10,94600 5 10,945.00 5 10,946.00 § 10,946.00
2,100.00 5 1,717.80 5 3,000.00 S 3,000.00 5 3,000.00 S 3,000.00
1,950.00 3 3,816.65 S 2,500.00 S 2,500.00 5 2,500.00 5 2,500.00
2,000.00 5 1,535.99 5 2,000.00 ) 2,000.00 3 2,000.00 S 2,000.00
14,500.00 & 905850 & 15,500.00 & 14,500.00  § 14,500.00 3 14,500.00

EXPENSE - PAGE 1
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Account Number
01-4100-711

01-4100-820

01-4100-880

01-4100-930

01-4100-970

Account Name
TRAVEL EXPENSE
Staff Travel Reimb
NHAC Conference

EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINT
Typewriter Contract

Srall Copier Contract

Printer Cartridges

EQUIPMENT RENTAL
Copier

Copies

Postage Meter
Water Cooler

Praviously Shared Costs w/Human Svc Budgat

GENMERAL LIABILITY INS

NEW EQUIPMENT

TOTALS - DEPT 4100 COMMISSIOMERS OFFICE:

900
1100

1762
2000
298
60

GRAFTON COUNTY

FISCAL YEAR 2020

EXPENSE - PAGE 2

BUDGET

FY 2019 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020

Budget 12 Month Actual Dept Reguest Commissioner Ex. Comm Delegation
S 2,000.00 ] 1,462.27 3 2,000.00 5 2,000.00 S 2,000.00 2,000.00
S 1,000.00 5 £40.24 5 1,000.00 5 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 1,000.00
5 4,120.00 § 4,142.02  § 534000 § 5340.00 § 5,340.00 5,340.00
H 1,105.00 § 1,104.07 & 1,093.00 S 1,093.00 1,093.00 1,093.00
S 1,225.00  § 1,22500 § - 5 - 5 - -
$ 37802100 % 379,038.12  § 481,075.00 5 415,909.00 415,909.00 415,909.00

7/18/2019



Account Number

Treasurer

01-4109-001

01-4109-100

01-4109-140

01-4108-170

01-4109-290

01-4108-3%0

01-4109-700

01-4109-830

Account Name

TREASURER
Salary set by Delegation

SOCIAL SECURITY

WOCRKERS COMP
EDUCATION & CONFERENCE
BANK SERVICE CHARGES
$106/mo. -Bank Charge
$35/mo. - Merchant Captura
Stop Payment Fees
SUPPLIES & OTHER EXP
TRAVEL EXPENSE

NHAC Conference

Mileage to/from County

GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE

TOTALS - DEPT 4109 TREASURER

1272
420
308

GRAFTON COUNTY

FISCAL YEAR 2020
BUDGET

FY 2019 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020

Budget 12 Month Actual Dept Request Commissioner Ex. Comm Delegation
S 6,571.00 $ 6,580.61 6,571.00 6,571.00 S 6,571.00 5 6,571.00
5 503.00 & 503.34 503.00 503.00 § 503.00 $ 503.00
S 1200 S 11.70 12.00 1200 § 1200 § 12.00
- 175.00 5 210.00 675.00 675.00 5 675.00 S 675.00
S 2,000.00 5 1,836.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 S 2,000.00 5 2,000.00
S 75.00 5 -+ 75.00 75.00 5 75.00 s 75.00
5 4,500.00 S 1,744.41 4,000.00 4,000.00 5 4,000.00 S 4,000.00
5 200 § 21.59 19.00 19.00 S 19.00 § 19.00
S 13,353.00 5 10,807.85 13,855.00 13,3855.00 S 13,855.00 s 13,855.00

EXPENSE - PAGE 3
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GRAFTON COUNTY
FISCAL YEAR 2020

BUDGET
FY 2019 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020
Account Number  Account Name Budget 12 Month Actual Dept Request Commissioner Ex. Comm Delegation
County Attorney's Office
01-4110-001 CLERICAL 5 306,538.00 5 294,224.34 S 314,256.00 S 322,113.00 S 322,113.00 5 322,113.00
Step Incraasas Included Plus 5 extra hours for File Clerk
01-4110-002 ASST COUNTY ATTORNEY 5 577,115.00 5 571,859.06 5 595,905.00 ] 610,303.00 3 610,803.00 S 610,803.00
Step Increases Included
01-4110-003 INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES S 45,779.00 5 43,660.74  § 4631600 4747400 47,474.00 47,474.00
30 hours per week (decraasad by 8 hours)
01-4110-009 COUNTY ATTORNEY $ 83567.00 § 83,564.78 5 86,008.00 5 86,008.00 § 86,008.00 3 86,008.00
Set by Delegation
01-4110-010 WAGES IN LIEU OF HI $ 3,600.00 5 3,600.00 S 1,800.00 S 1,800.00 $ 1,800.00 S 1,800.00
01-4110-050 LONGEVITY § 2,900.00 5 2,500.00 S 3,30000 & 3,300.00 5 3,300.00 4 3,300.00
01-4110-100 SOCIAL SECURITY 5 78,700.00 5 72,777.88 5 80,140.00 5 82,144.00 5 82,144.00 5 82,144.00
7.65%
01-4110-110 LIFE INS 5 140,00 § 103.80  § 109.00 3 109.00  § 109.00 § 109.00
01-4110-120 HEALTH INSURANCE S 133,996.00 § 177,170.80 s 215,226.00 S 215,226.00 S 215,226.00 S 215,226.00
4 - Single 12% 7569 sach
2 - Family 15% 24,067 each
4 - 2 Parson 20% 16,779 aach
1 - Single 20% 8,389 each
3- Family 12% 20,437
01-4110-130 RETIREMENT 5 109,283.00 5 107,381.37 $ 109,842.00 5 112,588.00 s 112,588.00 ] 112,588.00
from 11.38% to 11.17%
01-4110-140 WORKERS COMP 5 1,407.00 5 1,406.05 8 1,710.00 S 1,710.00 5 1,710.00 S 1,710.00
01-4110-170 EDUCATION & CONFERENCE 5 5,500.00 S 3,137.49 5 5,500.00 S 5,500.00 $ 5,500.00 S 5,500.00
01-4110-270 EXPERT COSTS S 13,00000 § 1,501.00 & 13,000.00 5 1300000 S 13,000.00  § 13,000.00
01-4110-280 Svp 5 12,500.00 5 - 5 12,500.00  $ 12,500.00 $ 12,500.00  § 12,500.00
01-4110-285 CAC INITIATIVE 5 22,500.00 5 22,500.00 5 22,500.00 3 22,500.00 $ 22,500.00 s 22,500.00
01-4110-280 CONTRACTED SERVICES 5 4,50000 3,790.29 § 4,500.00 5 450000 % 4,500.00 % 4,500.00
dapasitions, shredding ($600); transcription, JP
from Sec. of State
01-4110-350 BOOKS & SUBSCRIPTIONS 5 1,000.00 5 404.10 ] 1,000.00 S 1,000.00 S 1,000.00 S 1,000.00
NH Evid. Manual; Day Books; Juv. Laws; MV and
Crim Code Books; NH Prac. Series.
01-4110-360 OFFICE SUPPLIES S 8,600.00 5 8,349.23 S 8,600.00 5 8,500.00 5 8,500.00 5 8,600.00
lettarhead, envalopes, copy paper, file folders,
post-its, legal pads, pens, stc. all ganeral  office
supplies
01-4110-370 DUES & LICENSES 5 20,480.00 5 15,343.20 5 20,391.00 S 20,391.00 3 20,391.00 5 20,391.00
Bar dues ($5000/yr); LexisNaxis ($5110/yr); ICAC;
Morth Country Public Safety ($100/yr); Logmein
$200.00; Notary Public, JP's [$225); software;
56,136 for Lifesize; Sharefile $1500, NDAA $900
NADCP (3110 for 2 people)
01-4110-371 LITIGATION EXPENSES 5 3,000.00 S 3,568.19 5 3,000.00 S 3,000.00 5 3,000.00 S 3,000.00
Trial 2xhibits, all trial expenses; hotel +
victim/witness 2xpenses
01-4110-380 POSTAGE H 1,750.00 5 2,200.50 5 2,000.00 5 2,000.00 S 2,000.00 5 2,000.00
01-4110-680 TELEPHONE 5 5,400.00 5 4,711.42 S 5,400.00 S 5,400.00 ] 5,400.00 S 5,400.00
Landline and partial cell reimbursement
01-4110-700 TRAVEL EXPENSE S 3,750.00 & 4,85049  $ 4,500.00 5 450000  § 4,500.00  § 4,500.00

Have mors amplayees, more trainings and meetings
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Account Number
01-4110-730

01-4110-820

01-4110-880

01-4110-890

01-4110-930

01-4110-970

Account Name
VEHICLER & M

EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINT

EQUIPMENT RENTAL
Photocopies/prints (varies); postage rental (sharad
with Sheriff 5202.40/yr.); water cooler (35/mo)
new copier lease 342/mo

PLYMOUTH SATELLITE OFC

INSURANCE-BONDING

NEW EQUIPMENT

TOTALS - DEPT 4110 COUNTY ATTORNEY

GRAFTON COUNTY

FISCALYEAR 2020
BUDGET

FY 2019 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020

Budget 12 Month Actual Dept Request Commissioner Ex, Comm Delegation
S 2,000.00 H 1,105.69 S 2,000.00 § 2,000.00 S 2,000.00 § 2,000.00
5 1,740.00 5 56.99 5 1,740.00 S 1,740.00 S 1,740.00 5 1,740.00
$ 847200 § 593351 § 8,000.00 § 8,000.00 & 8,000.00 8,000.00
S 7,300.00 S 7,800.00 3 7,300.00 5 7,800.00 S 7,800.00 3 7,800.00
S 2513.00 § 251209 § 2,488.00 $ 2,488.00 2,488.00 § 2,488.00
5 615000 § 3,10551 - $ - 5 - $ -
S 1,523,680.00 S 1450,589.02  § 1,579531.00 $  1,508,194.00 § 1,608,19400 S  1,508,194.00

EXPENSE - PAGE 5
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Account Number
VAWA Grant
01-4111-002

01-4111-100

01-4111-120

01-4111-130

01-4111-140

01-4111-930

Account Name

ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY

SOCIAL SECURITY
7.65%

HEALTH INSURANCE
Family LP 12%

RETIREMENT
11.38t0 11.17%

WORKERS' COMP

GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE

TOTALS - DEPT 4111 VAWA GRANT

GRAFTON COUNTY

FISCAL YEAR 2020
BUDGET

FY 2019 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020

Budget 12 Month Actual Dept Request Comumissioner Ex, Comm Deleqgation
5 78,369.00 g 78,408.02 3 80,725.00 5 82,744.00 S 82,744.00 §2,744.00
B 5,996.00 5 5,521.44 5 5,175.00 5 £329.00 § 5,329.00 6,329.00
5 18,371.00 5 18,870.93 S 20,437.00 S 20437.00 § 20,437.00 20,437.00
5 8,918.00 § 8,922.62 $ 9,017.00 & 9,242.00 § 9,242.00 9,242.00
5 131.00  § 13005 3§ 14500 $ 145.00 S 145.00 145.00
] 233.00 5 232.35 S 210.00 S 210.00 S 210.00 210.00
§ 11251800 3 112,085.41  § 115,709.00 § 119,107.00 $ 119,107.00 119,107.00

EXPENSE - PAGE 6

7/18/2019



Account Number

Account Name

Victim Witness Program - Non Grant Funded

01-4112-001

01-4112-002

01-4112-050

01-4112-100

01-4112-110

01-4112-120

01-4112-130

01-4112-140

01-4112-170

01-4112-380

01-4112-390

01-4112-680

01-4112-700

01-4112-930

01-4112-984

VICTIM WITNESS COORDINATORS

Step Included
CLERICAL
LONGEVITY

SQOCIAL SECURITY
LIFE INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
2-F@15%

1-2P @ 15%
1-Single LP
1-Single @ 15%
RETIREMENT
WORKERS COMP
EDUCATION & CONFERENCE
POSTAGE

SUPPLIES
TELEPHONE

TRAVEL EXPENSE

GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE

SOFTWARE MAINT/LICENSE

TOTALS - VICTIM/WITNESS PROGRAM

GRAFTON COUNTY

FISCAL YEAR 2020
BUDGET
FY 2019 FY 2019 Fy 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020
Budget 12 Month Actual Dept Request Commissioner £x. Comm Delegation

130,008.00 S 130,32859  § 133,973.00 % 137,323.00 137,323.00 5 112,323.00
87,214.00 5 95,060.32 S 122,284.00 S 125,341.00 125,341.00 S 49,313.00
4,600.00 5 4,600.00 S 490000 $ 4,900.00 4,900.00 4 4,900.00
16,975.00 15322.94 3% 19,978.00 3 20,477.00 20,477.00 & 12,748.00
47.00 3 65.40 S 60.00 s 60.00 50.00 S 60.00
53,903.00 § 53,826.44  § 64,602.00 § 54,602.00 64,602.00 § 40,285.00
25,251.00 § 26,167.12  § 29,171.00 § 29,900.00 29,900.00 § 18,615.00
296.00 S 29523 § 279.00  § 279.00 279.00 & 279.00

3,500.00 & 3,066.82 § 320000 S 3,200.00 3,200.00 § -
1,759.00 - 1,592.29 S 1,500.00 S 1,500.00 1,500.00 G 1,500.00
5,780.00 S 4,996.70 5 4,030.00 S 4,030.00 4,030.00 5 1,640.00
2,720.00 5 2,032.92 S 3,500.00 S 3,500.00 3,500.00 ] 2,240.00
2,550.00 S 5,166.51 5 7,700.00 5 7,700.00 7,700.00 g 4,876.00
528.00 § 52746 & 406.00  § 406.00 406.00 § 406,00

- 5 225000 § - E] 5 - 5 -
335,131.00 § 346,298.74  § 395,583.00 § 403,218.00 403,218.00 § 249,186.00

EXPENSE - PAGE 7
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GRAFTON COUNTY

FISCAL YEAR 2020
BUDGET
FY 2019 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020
Account Number  Account Name Budget 12 Month Actual Dept Reguest Commissioner Ex. Comm Deleqgation
2020V0C15 - Victims of Crime Act Funding
01-4113-001 VICTIM WITNESS COORDINATORS 5 - 5 = 5 - 5 - $ - 5 25,000.00
Sabra @ 16 hours/week
01-4113-002 CLERICAL 5 - 5 % ] z ] = ] - 5 56,156.00
Dena - 100%
Stacey - 18 hours/week
01-4113-100 SOCIAL SECURITY § : 5 - s 3 5 2 5 - 5 6,208.00
01-4113-120 HEALTH INSURANCE 5 - 5 - 5 - $ - 3 - 5 20,957.00
1-F @ 15% Partial
2-Single LP (1 Partial)
01-4113-130 RETIREMENT 5 . 3 < s . 5 - 5 - 5 9,065.00
01-4113-170 EDUCATION & CONFERENCE 5 2 $ = 5 i 5 - $ - 5 2,000.00
Sabra, Stacey & Dena
01-4113-390 SUPPLIES s - 5 - 5 4 5 - $ - 5 250.00
General Office Supplies/Postage
01-4113-680 TELEPHONE 5 - S - 5 - 5 - S - S 840.00
Partial Call Phone (Under Supplies in Grant)
01-4113-700 TRAVEL EXPENSE 5 2 5 s 5 i 5 2 5 - g 2,024.00
Stacey, Dena & Sabra [VOCA Related)
01-4113-820 EQUIPMENT 5 < 5 - $ - 5 - 5 ¥ B 400,00
Bookshelf, Chair, Chair Mat and Guest Chair
01-4113-984 COMPUTER S - ] * 5 - 5 - 3 - ] 1,100.00
Karpe!
TOTAL 2019VOC15 VOCA FUNDING $ E 3 > H - $ - $ - 5 124,000.00
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Account Number

Account Name

2020V0C56 - Victims of Crime Act Funding

01-4114-002

01-4114-100

01-4114-120

01-4114-130

01-4114-170

01-4114-390

01-4114-680

01-4114-700

01-4114-984

CLERICAL
22 hours/weaek

SOCIAL SECURITY

HEALTH INSURANCE
1-Single LP Partial

RETIREMENT
EDUCATION & CONFERENCE

SUPPLIES
Chair 3400; General Office Supplies $500

TELEPHONE
Partial Cell Phaone Reimb

TRAVEL EXPENSE
Stacay

COMPUTER
Karpel & 590 Office Space

TOTAL 2019¥0C56 VOCA FUNDING

FY 2019
Budget

GRAFTON COUNTY
FISCAL YEAR 2020
BUDGET

FY 2019
12 Month Actual

FY 2020
Dept Request

EXPENSE - PAGE 9

FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020
Commissioner Ex. Comm Delegation

5 - $ - 5 19,872.00
5 - $ - 5 1,520.00
5 - 5 - S 3,360.00
5 - $ - 5 2,220.00
5 - 5 - 5 1,000,00
$ - 5 - S 900.00
H - 5 - 5 420.00
5 - 5 - 5 1,000.00
3 - S - s 840.00
§ - S = 5 31,132.00

7/18/2019



Account Number

Account Name

Roving Advocate Grant

01-4115-001

01-4115-100

01-4115-270

01-4115-285

01-4115-700

GRANT ADMINISTRATOR

SOCIAL SECURITY

ADVOCACY SERVICES
Voices Against Violence

ADVOCACY SERVICES
Burch House

TRAVEL EXPENSE
& Education

TOTALS - DEPT 4113 ROVING ADVOCATE GRANT

GRAFTON COUNTY
FISCAL YEAR 2020

BUDGET
FY 2019 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020
Budget 12 Month Actual Dept Request Commissioner Ex. Comm Delegation
= 5 - 5 11,023.00 5 11,298.00 5 11,299.00  § 11,299.00
- 5 - 5 843.00 S 864.00 S 864.00 § 364.00
E] - S 58,503.00 ] 58,503.00 § 68,503.00 5 68,503.00
- 5 - E §8,559.00 § 68,559.00  § 68,559.00 § 58,559.00
- S - 5 6200.00 $ 6,200.00 5 520000 S 6,200.00
- s 5 155,128.00 § 155,425.00 155,425.00 $ 155,425.00
EXPENSE - PAGE 10 7/18/2019



Account Number  Account Name

Alternative Sentencing

01-4116-001 ALTERNATIVE SENTENCING DIRECTOR
Grade 7 - Full Time

01-4116-002 ALTERNATIVE SENTENCING STAFF
MLADC
2 - Case Managers (1 CM is a potential)
Mental Health Court Coordinator
Administrative Assistant
Commissianers did not recommend funding new CM position

01-41156-010 WAGES IN LIEU OF HEALTH INS

01-4118-050 LONGEVITY

01-41156-100 SCCIAL SECURITY

01-4115-110 LIFE INSURAMNCE

01-4115-120 HEALTH INSURANCE

01-4116-130 RETIREMENT

01-4116-140 WORKERS' COMPENSATION

01-4116-170 EDUCATION & TRAINING
Annual Confersnce & Trainings

01-411e-230 TREATMENT SERVICES

01-4116-270 SCRAM MONITORING SYSTEM

01-4116-285 CASE MANAGEMENT - LITTLETON
Mental Health Court - Northern NH Human Sve

01-4116-290 CASE MANAGEMENT - LEBANOM
Mental Health Court - West Central Sve
Rl - Valley Court

01-4116-295 CASE MANAGEMENT - PLYMOUTH

01-4118-370

01-4115-380

01-4115-390

01-4115-670

01-4116-675

01-41156-630

01-41156-700

01-4115-730

01-4115-830

01-41156-890

01-41156-905

01-41156-930

01-4116-931

Mental Health Court - Genesis
RJ - CADY

DUES
NACDP, NHIRJ, NH Education

POSTAGE

SUPPLIES

CONTRACT SERVICES
GRADUATION EXPENSES
TELEPHONE

TRAVEL EXPENSE

VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINT
{Tires, Oil, Inspection)

EQUIPMENT RENTAL

SATELLITE OFFICE RENTAL
(Lebanon, Plymouth)

SUBSTANCE ABUSE TESTING
GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE

PROPERTY INSURANCE

TOTALS - ALTERNATIVE SENTENCING

GRAFTON COUNTY

FISCAL YEAR 2020

BUDGET
FY 2019 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2020 © FY 2020 FY 2020
Budget 12 Month Actual Dept Reguest Commissioner Ex. Comm Delegation
- 31,719.03 5 59,332.00 S 60,316.00 s 60,816.00 s 60,316.00
250,564.00 208,647.06 s 247,614.00 5 216,047.00 5 215,047.00 S 216,047.00
1,800.00 - s " $ . 5 - $ -
- - 5 < 5 = 5 g $ =
19,176.00 17,721.85 & 2348200 § 21,180.00 & 21,180.00 § 21,180,00
16,00 2866 § 47.00  § 4700 § 47.00 § 47.00
74,733.00 70,556.08 & 95,500.00 § 80,362.00 § 80,362.00 § 80,362.00
28,526.00 28,193.51 S 34,236.00 S 30,925.00 S 30,925.00 s 30,925.00
437.00 518.68 5 624,00 s 624.00  § 624.00 § 524.00
6,000.00 7,429,94 S 5,000.00 S 5,000.00 S 5,000.00 5 5,000.00
2,000.00 875.00 $ 750.00 s 75000  § 750.00 § 750.00
1,500.00 813.12  §$ 750.00 S 750.00  § 750.00 S 750.00
29,000.00 28,999.92 $ 29,000.00 § 29,000.00 % 29,000.00 § 29,000.00
68,000.00 69,370.04 S §9,000.00 5 69,000.00 S 69,000.00 s 69,000.00
69,000.00 68,999.33 S §9,000.00 5 69,000.00 S 69,000.00 S 69,000.00
500.00 50.00 S 150.00 5 150.00  § 150.00 § 150,00
200.00 23580 § 100.00 5 10000 § 100,00 5 100.00
6,000.00 663477 S 450000 § 4,500.00 § 4500.00 3 4,500.00
1,000.00 593.75 S 350,00 5 350.00 5 350.00 3 350,00
600.00 508.54 § 400.00 s 40000 5 400.00 $ 400.00
3,400.00 2,710.54 S 3,000.00 s 3,000.00 5 3,000.00 3 3,000.00
5,000.00 9,284.50 S 3,000.00 5 3,000.00 5 3,000.00 5 3,000.00
750.00 1,506.79 S 1,000.00 s 1,000.00 3 1,000.00 5 1,000.00
650.00 549.90 S 660.00 § 660.00 S 660.00 S £60.00
10,830.00 11,265.69 & 10,830.00 § 10,830.00  § 10,830.00 § 10,330,00
1,000.00 361.00 § 50000 5 500.00 S 50000 500,00
781.00 780.54 § 907.00 5 907.00 S 907.00 $ 307.00
357.00 50255 § 289.00 § 289.00 S 283.00 5 285.00
582,930.00 569,362.34 & £60,071.00  $ 509,187.00 § £09,187.00 § 509,187,00
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Account Number
Register of Deeds
01-4120-001
01-4120-009
01-4120-010
01-4120-050
01-4120-100

01-4120-110

01-4120-120

01-4120-130
01-4120-140
01-4120-170
01-4120-290
01-4120-350
01-4120-360
01-4120-370
01-4120-371
01-4120-380
01-4120-880
01-4120-700

01-4120-820

01-4120-870

01-4120-330

01-4120-390
01-4120-931
01-4120-970

01-4120-972

Account Name
CLERICAL

REGISTER OF DEEDS
WAGES IN LIEU OF HI
LONGEVITY

SOCIAL SECURITY

LIFE INS

HEALTH INSURANCE
Single 15%

2 - Single 20%

Family 15%
RETIREMENT

WORKERS COMP
EDUCATION & CONFERENCE
BANK SERVICE CHARGES
PRINTING, BINDING, & BOOKS
QOFFICE SUPPLIES

DUES

LEGAL FEES

POSTAGE

TELEPHONE

TRAVEL EXPENSE

EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINT
Expense from Surcharge

MICROFILM STORAGE

EQUIPMENT RENTAL
Expanse from Surchargs

INDEXING

GENERAL LIABILITY INS

COMPUTER SOFTWARE CONTRACT

MNEW EQUIPMENT
Expense from Surcharge

TOTALS-DEPT 4120 REGISTER OF DEEDS

GRAFTON COUNTY
FISCAL YEAR 2020

BUDGET
FY 2019 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020
Budget 12 Month Actual Dept Request Commissioner Ex. Comm Defegation
251,128.00  § 252,557.54 $ 253,072.00  § 265,549.00 265,549.00 & 265,549.00
59,709.00 S 59,775.07 S 60,154.00 5 60,154.00 60,154.00 S £0,154.00
3,500.00 S 3,750.00  § 3,500.00 S 3,500.00 360000 $ 3,500.00
7,600.00 s 7,600.00 5 8,000.00 E 8,000.00 8,000.00 3 8,000.00
24,613.00  $ 23893.30 & 25,308.00 $ 25,940.00 25,940.00 3 25,940.00
3200 5§ 5108 & 47.00 S 47.00 47.00 & 47.00
45,846.00 $ 4594539 § 49,759.00 § 49,759.00 49,759.00 § 49,759.00
29,872.00 8 29,605.28 S 30,234.00 S 30,990.00 30,990.00 $ 30,590.00
434.00 S 483.28 s 479.00 3 479.00 479.00 s 479.00
3,000.00 5 2,036.43 5 3,000.00 S 3,000.00 3,000.00 S 3,000.00
600.00 & £00.00 $ 500.00 S 600.00 600.00 $ 600.00
1,000.00 S 998.33  § 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 1,000.00 3 1,000,00
10,000.00 s 9,100.93 S 11,000.00 S 11,000.00 11,000.00 S 11,000.00
325.00 ¢ 325.00 $ 325.00  $ 325.00 325.00 325,00
z & - 5 5,000.00 S 5,000.00 5,000.00 S 5,000.00
7,500.00 5 7,156.05 5 7,000.00 5 7,000.00 7,000.00 H 7,000.00
800.00 5 613,59 $ 750.00 5 750,00 750.00 S 750.00
1,000.00 5 1,952.23 5 1,000.00 S 1,000.00 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00
5
840.00 5 856.80 s 857.00 5 857.00 857.00 S 857.00
= $ s $ - 5 - - 5
2,000.00 5 1,766.07 5 2,000.00 5 2,000.00 2,000.00 § 2,000.00
85300  § 89252 § 784.00 % 784.00 734,00 S 784.00
85,00000 § 7532550  § 8500000 S 85,000.00 85,000.00 § 85,000.00
- § - s - $ - - 5 -
53594200 5 525,284.96 S 554,968,005 562,834.00 562,834.00 § 562,334.00
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GRAFTON COUNTY

FISCAL YEAR 2020
BUDGET
FY 2019 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020

Account Number  Account Name Budget 12 Month Actual Dept Request Commissioner Ex. Comm Delegation

Human Resource

01-4130-001 HR DIRECTOR $ 80,923.00 80,967.16 5 33,367.00 5 85,452.00 s 85,452.00 $ 85,452.00
Step increase included

01-4130-002 HR STAFF S 108,749.00 109,242.10 S 134,815.00 5 138,185.00 5 138,185.00 5 138,185.00
HR Senior Generalist G5, HR Generalist G5,HR Asst G4
Includes Additional .50 FTE - Transfarred from 4190

01-4130-011 HR NURSE PRACTITIONER §  112,402.00 112,576.51 S 112,404.00 S 115,215.00 5 115,215.00 S 115,215.00

01-4130-050 LONGEVITY S 2,400.00 2,400.00 5 2,600.00 S 2,600.00 $ 2,600.00 S 2,600.00

01-4130-100 SOCIAL SECURITY § 23,107.00 22,104.89 5 25,488.00 5 26,125.00 3 26,125.00 S 26,125.00
7.65% of Wages

01-4130-110 LIFE INSURANCE 5 65.00 6240 & 7100 S 7100 § 7100 § 71.00
4.5 Employees @ 515.60

01-4130-120 HEALTH INSURANCE 5 53,765.00 53,764.45 5 69,553.00 5 69,553.00 5 §9,553.00 4§ 69,553.00
1 Family @ 20%, 2 Single @ 12%, 1 Family @ 12%,1/2 Family @20%

01-4130-130 RETIREMENT $ 34,3756.00 34,729.17 S 37,217.00 S 38,147.00 $ 38,147.00 5 38,147.00

01-4130-140 WORKER'S COMP 5 444.00 44342 5 51000 5 510.00 3 51000 § 510.00
Rate set by Commissioner's Office

01-4130-170 EDUCATION & CONF 5 3,651.00 3,188.06 S 6,151.00 5 6,151.00 S 6,151.00 S 6,151.00

01-4130-180 RECRUITMENT/RETENTION § 1,200.00 76012 % 7,20000 7,20000 § 7,20000 § 7,200.00
Based on usage

01-4130-275 ALLOCATED 5VC - N.HOME $  (367,407.00) (364,637.38) $  [(414,21200) §  (422,078.00) (422,078.00) §  (422,07s.00)
80% of expenses

01-4130-290 CONTRACTED svC $ 1,500.00 2,000.00 5 1,500.00 S 1,500.00 $ 2,000.00 $ 2,000.00

01-4130-360 OFFICE SUPPLIES s 2,625.00 1,699.17 S 2,600.00 S 2,600.00 S 2,600.00 S 2,600.00
Based on useage

01-4130-370 DUES, LICENSE & SUBSCRIP $ 3,500.00 2,584.00 S 3,500.00 5 3,500.00 $ 3,500.00 S 3,500.00

01-4130-380 POSTAGE 5 1,725.00 1,012.93 5 1,560.00 S 1,560.00 S 1,560.00 S 1,560.00
Based on useage

01-4130-670 ADVERTISING/PR S 18,000.00 18,372.54 5 18,000.00 & 13,000.00 $ 18,000.00 S 13,000.00
Based on useage

01-4130-680 TELEPHONE S 500.00 302.67 S 400.00 S 400.00 5 400.00 5 400.00
Based on useags

01-4130-700 TRAVEL EXPENSE 5 2,329.00 2,578.79 S 3,445.00 S 3,445.00 3 3,445.00 5 3,445.00

01-4130-820 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINT B 1,050.00 - 5 1,050.00 S 1,050.00 S 1,050.00 s 1,050.00
LaserFiche Support Contract

01-4130-880 EQUIPMENT RENTAL S 5,500.00 5,560.46 s 5,500.00 S 5,500.00 5 5,500.00 s 5,500.00
Copier and LasarFicha Leases

01-4130-930 GENERAL LIABIILTY INSURANCE S 815.00 818.91 5 834.00 S 834.00 S 834.00 S 234.00
Rate sat by Commissionears

01-4130-970 NEW EQUIPMENT S §29.00 §29.00 S - S - 3 - 5

TOTALS-DEPT 4130 HUMAMN RESOURCES: S 91,852.00 91,159.37 s 103,553.00 s 105,520.00 S 106,020.00 S 106,020.00
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Account Number  Account Name
Information Technology
01-4135-001 IT MANAGER
01-4135-002 PC SUPPORT/LAN TECH
Includes (1) new FTE - Helpdesk Support
Includes Weekend Differantial & On-Call support
01-4135-010 WAGES [N LIEU OF HEALTH INS
01-4135-050 LONGEVITY
01-4135-100 SOCIAL SECURITY
01-4135-110 LIFE INSURANCE
01-4135-120 HEALTH INSURANCE
1-Family & 1 - Single - 20%
01-4135-130 RETIREMENT
01-4135-140 WORKERS' COMP
01-4135-170 EDUCATION & CONFERENCE
01-4135-278 ALLOCATED SERVICES-N.HOME
01-4135-290 CONTRACTED SERVICES
01-4135-360 OFFICE SUPPLIES
01-4135-380 POSTAGE
01-4135-680 TELEPHONE
01-4135-885 PRI CAMPUS COST
5400 Per Month for PRI (includes tariffs)
$250 for 6 amergancy failover analog lines
01-4135-690 INTERNET ACCESS
01-4135-700 TRAVEL
01-4135-820 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINT
01-4135-825 DISPATCH MDT R&M
01-4135-530 GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE
01-4135-370 NEW EQUIPMENT
01-4135-983 SOFTWARE
01-4135-984 SOFTWARE MAINT. & RENEWAL

TOTALS - DEPT 4135 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

GRAFTON COUNTY
FISCALYEAR 2020

BUDGET
FY 2019 FY 2019 FY 2020 Fy 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020
Budget 12 Month Actual Dept Request Commissioner Ex. Comm Delegation
80,712.00 s 79,917.81 80,725.00 S 82,744.00 $ 82,744.00 S 82,744.00
117,270.00  § 115,711.86 160,640.00  $ 164,656.00 $ 164,656.00 5 164,656.00
800,00  § 900.00 900.00 S 900.00  § 900.00 S 900.00
1,000.00 5 1,000.00 1,200.00 § 1,200.00 $ 1,200.00 S 1,200.00
15,192.00 & 14,838.43 18,556.00 S 19,020.00 § 19,020.00 S 19,020.00
3200 § 31.20 47.00  $ 47.00 $ 47.00 S 47.00
27,905.00 $ 25,860.17 48,44500 5 48,445.00 5 48,445.00 S 48,445.00
22,60000 § 22,489.65 2709500 5 2737200 § 27,772.00 & 27,772.00
32900 § 328.21 33300 $ 333.00 § 333.00 § 333.00
2,00000 § 1,623.16 200000 § 2,000.00 S 2,000.00 § 2,000.00
(42,500.00) & (42,500.04) (42,500.00) S (42,500.00) § (42,500.0) & (42,500.00)
11,000.00 5 5,363.00 11,000.00 5 11,000.00 S 11,000.00 S 11,000.00
400.00 S 252.68 500.00 s $00.00 S 600.00 5 600.00
150.00 § 133.15 150.00 $ 150.00 § 150.00 S 150.00
25000  $ 322.58 32500 $ 32500 § 325.00 S 325.00
3,500.00 5 2,280.00 3,500.00 5 350000 § 3,500.00 5 3,500.00
7,500.00 H 4,319.76 7,500.00 5 7,500.00 S 7,500.00 S 7,500.00
35000 § - 35000 § 350.00  § 350.00 S 350.00
13,300.00  § 12,564.26 1330000 13,300.00 § 1330000 § 13,300.00
3,500.00 s - 3,500.00 ] 3,500.00 5 3,500.00 S 3,500.00
607.00 & 606.14 544.00  $ 544.00  $ 544.00 S 544.00
10,130.00 s 9,418.97 21,73000 § 21,730.00 5 21,730.00 S 21,730.00
23,250.00 5 14,793.96 22,245.00 5 22,245.00 5 22,245.00 3 22,245.00
126,44500 5 125,995.13 14833200 $ 143,832.00  § 148,832.00 S 147,732.00
425,323.00 5 397,250.18 531,017.00 $ 538,193.00 g 538,193.00 s 537,093.00
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Account Number

Account Name

Sheriff's Department

01-4140-003

01-4140-005

01-4140-008

01-4140-007

01-4140-008

01-4140-009

01-4140-010

01-4140-025

01-4140-050

01-4140-100

01-4140-110

01-4140-120

01-4140-130

01-4140-140

01-4140-170

01-4140-291

01-4140-350

01-4140-360

01-4140-380

01-4140-390

01-4140-520

01-4140-680

01-4140-701

01-4140-712

01-4140-720

01-4140-820

01-4140-931

01-4140-950

01-4140-970

CLERICAL

1 Civil Secretary

1 Criminal Secretary

.5 FTE Office Assistant shared with 4145

DEPUTIES OT

DEPUTIES
9 full-time, shift diff, an-call,

Incl. 29.5 hr/weak Deputy transferred from 4140-291

BAILIFFS
FOREST PATROL

SHERIFF
Set by delegation

WAGES IN LIEU OF HI
SPECIAL DUTY
LONGEVITY

SOCIAL SECURITY
LIFE INS

HEALTH INSURANCE
RETIREMENT
WORKERS COMP

EDUCATION & CONFERENCE
Commissioners reduced the requested funding

SPECIAL DEPUTIES
REFERENCE MATERIALS
OFFICE SUPPLIES

POSTAGE

FORENSIC INVESTIGATIONS

UNIFORM ALLOWANCE
Commissioners raduced the requestad funding

TELEPHONE
EXPENSE OUT OF STATE & MILEAGE

CRUISER REPAIR & MAINT
Contingant on purchase of four (4) cruisars

Will naed to incrzase if less than four (4) are fundad
Increasa due to the funding of only three (3) cruisers

CRUISER GAS & OIL

EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINT

GEMNERAL LIABILITY INS

VEHICLE INSURANCE

NEW EQUIPMENT

TOTALS-DEPT 4140 SHERIFF'S DEPT:

GRAFTON COUNTY
FISCAL YEAR 2020

BUDGET
FY 2019 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020
Budget 12 Month Actual Dept Request Commissioner Ex. Comm Delegation

§ 111687.00 § 111,137.29 § 11431400 $ 117,172.00 & 117,172.00 § 117,172.00
$ 45,543.00 § 40,221.09 & 47,000.00 & 48,175.00 § 48,175.00 $ 48,175.00
§  577,132.00 5 537,173.08 S 532,533.00 S §48,347.00 § 548,347.00 S 6483,347.00
$ 14500000 % 164,116.68 153,652.00 § 153,652.00  $ 153,652.00 § 153,652.00
S 10,000.00 & 7,159.27  $ 10,000.00 & 10,000.00 § 10,000.00 % 10,000.00
5 63,716.00 S 63,760.16  $ 64,657.00 $ 64,657.00 & 64,657.00 § 64,657.00
3 6300.00 § 5550.00 & 450000  § 4,500.00 § 4,500.00 4,500.00
k] - S 2 $ 5 o $ - $ -

§ 4,30000 S 4,250.00 3 4,800.00 § 4,800.00 § 480000 $ 4,800.00
S 38,455.00 § 35937.54 & 4331400 § 44,396.00 5 44,396.00 § 44,396.00
5 94.00 3 78.14 S 86.00 5 86.00 S 86.00 S 86.00
S 165,900.00 5 176,497.69 5 207,675.00 S 207,676.00 5 207,675.00 ] 207,676.00
S 212,435.00 5 202,856.16  § 214,232.00 3 219,588.00 & 219,588.00 § 219,588.00
S 2107600 $ 21,075.94 5 19,003.00 5 19,003.00 S 19,003.00 5 19,003.00
5 500000 § 6,012.13 s 18,000.00 & 10,000.00 S 10,000.00 5 10,000.00
$ 55,840.00 § 56,619.58  § 45,000.00 § 46,125.00 § 46,12500 § 46,125.00
S 1,500.00 § 1,618.52 S 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00 S 1,500.00 S 1,500.00
5 300000 § 296181 3 3,000.00 $ 3,00000 5 300000 & 3,000.00
S 1,200.00 S 1,096.02 5 1,500.00 5 1,500.00 S 1,500.00 S 1,500.00
$ 1000.00 § 84039 § 20,000.00 3 20,00000 5 20,000.00 $ 20,000.00
$ 6,000.00 § 487564 § 10,000.00 5 5,000.00 5 6,000.00 S 6,000.00
5 2,400.00 § 1,996.78 S 2,400.00 S 2,400.00 3 2,400.00 s 2,400.00
5 8,500.00 g 1,041.21 $ 8,000.00 S 8,000.00 3 8,000.00 s 8,000.00
B 30,000.00 S 22,9156.33 S 25,000.00 S 30,000.00 S 30,000.00 5 30,000.00
5 39,000.00 & 35,648.80 $ 38,000.00 S 38,000.00 & 38,000.00 & 38,000.00
s 3500.00 $ 2677.24 & 3,500.00 § 3500.00 S 3,500.00 $ 3,500.00
5 31,113.00 § 3111238 § 27,75800 5 27,753.00 § 27,758.00  § 27,758.00
5 338800 § 3,387.45 5 3,087.00 & 3,087.00 3,087.00 § 3,087.00
S 13,000.00 5 18,12092 § 9,500.00 § 9,500.00 $ 9,500.00 § 9,500.00
$ 1,608,079.00 5 1,610,738.74 s  1,732,012.00 §  1,752422.00 $  1,752,422.00 S 1,752,422.00
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GRAFTON COUNTY
FISCAL YEAR 2020

BUDGET
FY 2019 Fy 2019 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020

Account Number — Account Name Budget 12 Month Actual Dept Request Commissioner Ex. Comm Delegation
Dispatch
01-4145-001 DIRECTOR OF COMMUNICATIONS $ 80,712.00 § 80,849.25 5 80,725.00 § 82,744.00 § 82,744.00 % 32,744.00

Unclassified - Grade 7
01-4145-003 CLERICAL S 26,558.00 5 24,398.28 5 26,667.00 & 2733400 5 27,334.00 5 27,334.00

.5 Position sharad with 4130
01-4145-004 DISPATCHERS 5 631,685.00 § 535,535.91 5 645,043.00 5 551,169.00 5 661,169.00 5 561,169.00

2 Grade 5 (40hrs/week)

9 Grade 4E (40hrs/week)

1 Grade 4€ (24hrs/week)

3 Part-time - Grade 4E
01-4145-007 OVERTIME 5 25,500.00 5 29,309.34 5 25,500.00 S 27,162.00 5 27,162.00 S 27,162.00
01-4145-010 WAGES IN LIEU OF HI S 270000 § 4500.00 § 450000 S 4,500.00 5 4,500.00 5 4,500.00
01-4145-050 LONGEVITY S 8,900.00 5 8,350.00 3 9,600.00 S 9,600.00 S 9,600.00 5 9,500.00

7.5 Employaes Eligible
01-4145-100 SOCIAL SECURITY 5 59,499.00 5 48,158.71 5 60,369.00 5 §1,878.00 S 61,878.00 S §1,378.00
01-4145-110 LIFEINS 5 9400 10159  § 8600 S 8600 & 8600 § 86.00
01-4145-120 HEALTH INSURANCE S 164,345.00 S 168,172.26 H 186,722.00 S 186,722.00 S 186,722.00 S 186,722.00

5 - Family plans

2 -Two person plans

4 - Single plans
01-4145-130 RETIREMENT S 83,830.00 S 75,631.79 S 83,724.00 S 85,817.00 S 85,817.00 S 85,817.00

12.5 @ Group | Rate
01-4145-140 WORKERS COMP 5 106100 § 1,061.00 5 1,198.00 5 1,188.00 S 1,198.00 § 1,198.00
01-4145-170 EDUCATION & CONFERENCE 5 11,00000 § 11,136.01  $ 11,500.00  $ 11,500.00 § 11,500.00 S 11,500.00
01-4145-350 REFERENCE MATERIALS $ 450.00 S 422.07 S 450.00 S 450.00  § 450.00 S 450.00
01-4145-360 OFFICE SUPPLIES $ 380000 § 3474.29  § 3,800.00 & 3,800.00 5 3,800.00 5 3,300.00
01-4145-380 POSTAGE 5 350.00 5 384.56 5 350.00 S 350.00 S 350.00 5 350.00
01-4145-680 TELEPHONE B 1680000 $ 15,372.78 5 16,900.00 5 15,900.00 3 16,900.00 s 15,900.00
01-4145-712 VEHICLE R&M 5 9,000.00 § 5,334.87 5 8,900.00 5 8,900.00 S 8,900.00 & 8,500.00

Trailer Satellite
01-4145-720 VEHICLE FUEL & OIL 5 1,300.00 5 740.90 ) 1,200.00 S 1,200.00 $ 1,200.00 5 1,200.00
01-4145-820 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINT 5 4400000 § 4101813  § 4500000 S 45000.00 S 45,00000 S 45,000.00

Recorder Maint 2495

OME Sarvice Agreement 32000

Alarm raceiver Maint 2250
01-4145-930 GENERAL LIABILITY INS S 2,238.00 $ 2,237.95 S 2,110.00 3 2,110.00 S 2,110.00 S 2,110.00
01-4145-350 VEHICLE INSURANCE 5 3,32300  § 3,322.08 s 2,704.00 5 270400  § 2,704.00 § 2,704.00
01-4145-970 NEW EQUIPMENT 5 # 5 - 5 - 5 5 5 5 5 -
01-4145-980 LEASE COMMUNICATION EQUIP 5 47,50000  $ 44419.78 5 49,900.00 E 49,900.00 S 49,900.00 5 49,900.00

PTT 4500

CodeRED 12500

Satellite intarnet backup 3300

Agassiz tower leasa 6000

Ayers Mountain electric 1300

DRED sita fees 2000

Planit schedule 750

Hanover UNH Ramote 2100

Chartar 2000

NHPTV - Moose & Mann 13350
TOTALS-DEPT 4145 DISPATCH: $ 1,224,89500 1,106931.55 § 1,257,943.00 § 1,291,02400 §  1,291,024.00 5 1,291,024.00
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GRAFTON COUNTY
FISCAL YEAR 2020

BUDGET
Fy 2019 FY 2019 Fy 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020
Account Number  Account Name Budget 12 Month Actual Dept Request Commissioner Ex. Comm Delegation
Medical Referee
01-4150-240 MEDICAL REFEREE S 45,000.00 5 47,929.37 S 45,000.00 S 45,000.00 S 45,000.00 5 45,000.00
TOTALS-DEPT 4150 MEDICAL REFEREE 5 45,000.00 5 47,929.37 5 45,000.00 S 45,000.00 5 45,000.00 S 45,000.00
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Account Number
Maintenance
01-4155-001

01-4165-002

01-4165-004

01-4155-005

01-4155-010
01-4185-011
01-4185-050
01-4165-100
01-4165-110

01-4165-120

01-41585-130

01-4165-140

01-4165-170

01-4165-290

01-4155-291

01-4155-292

01-4165-293

01-4155-294

01-4165-295

Account Name

SUPERINTENDENT
Step Increase Includad

MAINTENANCE
Step Incrzases Included

COURTHOUSE CUSTODIAL
Step Increases Included

ADMINISTRATION BUILDING CUSTODIAL
Step Increases Includad

WAGES IN LIEU OF HI
OVERTIME
LONGEVITY

SOCIAL SECURITY
LIFEINS

HEALTH INSURANCE
3 Family - 505 12%
6 2 Parson - 505 12%
2 Single - SOS 12%

RETIREMENT
WORKERS COMP

EDUCATION & CONFERENCE
Certification of backilow devica inspactor/tester
to replace retiring employee

COMTRACTED 5VC - COMPLEX

Decrease in water tank and storm drain maintanance /
Moved unpaved road maintenance from capital outlay to
this account / generator annual PM major vs. minor /
hydrant fee increase 10%

CONTRACTED SVC - MURSING HOME

In-ground fuel tank insp/test fes increase / Sprinkler 5-
year intarnal pipe inspection and 10-year dry pandent
head raplacemeants / generator annual PM major vs.
minor / ATS annual PM (new) / In-ground grease trap
pumping / kitchen hood ductwork insp/clean increase /
elevator PM increase / biohazardous wasta increasa /
new pest service contract to erradicate ticks / major
increase in trash & racycling costs

CONTRACTED SVC- COURTHOUSE

In-ground fuel tank insp/tast fes increasa / ganerator
annual PM major vs. minor / ATS annual PM (new) /
slavator PM increase / major increase in trash &
recycling cost

CONTRACTED SVC - ADMIN BUILDING

In-ground fuel tank insp/test fee incraase / Sprinkler 5-
year internal pipe inspection / generator annual PM
major vs. minor / ATS annual PM (new) / elevator PM
increase & 5-yaar load test / major incrzase in trash &
racycling cost

CONTRACTED SVC - FARM
Generator annual PM major vs. minor / ATS annual PM
(naw) / New shars of trash & racycling bill

CONTRACTED SVC - ALT SENTENCING BUILDING
Ganerator annual PM major vs. minor / ATS annual PM
(new) / major increasa in trash & racycling cost and
graater share of bill

GRAFTON COUNTY
FISCAL YEAR 2020

BUDGET
FY 2019 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020
Budget 12 Month Actual Dept Request Commissioner Ex. Comm Delegation
92,533.00 § 92,681.86 3 92539.00 & 94,853,00 94,853.00 54,853.00
450,632.00 S 454,230.18 3 45540400  $ 477,040.00 477,040.00 477,040.00
66,865.00 S 66,960.03 3 68,733.00 5 70,452.00 70,452.00 70,452.00
75596.00 3 75479.98  § 76,147.00 S8 78,051.00 78,051.00 78,051.00
9,00000 $ 835000 § 8,100.00 § 8,100.00 8,100.00 8,100.00
459900 § 3,271.89  § 4,745.00 § 4,745.00 4,745.00 4,745.00
910000 § 9,100.00 § 10,000.00 § 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
53,491.00 $ 52593388 § 54,743.00 $ 56,093.00 56,093.00 56,093.00
12500 § 12480 § 125.00 S 125.00 125.00 125.00
113,728.00 § 111,47836 S 129,562.00 129,562.00 129,562.00 129,552.00
20,607.00 S 79,697.86  § 81,043.00 $ 83,012.00 83,012.00 83,012.00
12,417.00 S 1241700 $ 14,052.00 5 14,052.00 14,052.00 14,052.00
186500 S 1,528.88  § 247700  § 2,477.00 2,477.00 2,477.00
19,638.00 § 1842699  § 17,112.00  $ 17,112.00 17,112,00 17,112.00
21,514.00 S 21,482.06 5 34,319.00 5 34,319.00 34,319.00 34,319.00
5388.00 § 5697.03 § 7,274.00  § 7,274.00 7,274.00 7,274.00
5576.00 S 583277 & 10,299.c0 & 10,299.00 10,299.00 10,299.00
931.00 S 1,213.70  § 1,613.00 5 1,613.00 1,613.00 1,513.00
1,374.00 § 111571 $ 2,206.00 2,206.00 2,206.00 2,206.00
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Account Number
01-4165-296

01-4155-297

01-4165-299

01-4165-390

01-4185-510

01-4165-520

01-4155-619

01-4165-620

01-4165-621

01-4165-622

01-4165-624

01-4165-625

01-4165-626

01-4165-627

01-4155-628

01-4165-629

01-4165-630

01-4165-631

Account Name

CONTRACTED SVC - MAINT/FARM BLDG

Generator annual PM majar vs. miner / ATS annual PM
(new) / New share of trash & recycling bill

CONTACTED SVC - DOC FACILITY

In-ground fuel tank insp/test fze increase / generator
annual PM major vs. minor and load-bank test / ATS
annual PM {new) / kitchen hood ductwork insp/clean
increase / elevator PM increase / biohazardous wasta
increase [ New pest service contract / major increase in
trash & recycling cost

CONTRACTED SVC - BIOMASS PLANT
Generatar annual PM major vs, minor / ATS annual PM
(new) / Boiler tuning increase

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
ALLOCATED - NURSING HOME

UNIFORMS
Locked in 3-Year agreement (FY139 and FY21)

ELECTRIC - ADMIN BUILDING
Projection based on: 300,000 KWH x $0.1463 per K\WH

ELECTRIC - COURTHOUSE
Projection based on: 535,000 KWH x 50.1667 per KWH

ELECTRIC - ALT SENTENCING BUILDING
Projection based on; 30,000 KWH x $0.1941 per KWH

ELECTRIC - NURSING HOME
Projection based on: 1,515,000 KWH x 50.1453 per KWH

ELECTRIC - FARM
Projection based on: Barns - 132,000 KWH x 50.1463 per
KWH Stand - 14,000 KWH x 50,1691 per KWH

ELECTRIC - MAINT/FARM BUILDING
Projection basad on: 11,200 KWH x $0.1463 per KWH

ELECTRIC - COMPLEX

Projection based on: Tank: 7,500 KWH x 50.1788 per
KWH Isolation Valve: 6,000 KWH x 50.1771 per KWH
Lift Station: 7,500 KWH x $0.1463 per KWH

ELECTRIC - DOC FACILITY
Projection basad on: 1,320,000 KWH x 50.1480 per K'WH

ELECTRIC - BIOMASS PLANT
Projection based on: 54,000 KWH x $0.1483 per KWH

WATER - ADMIN BUILDING
Projection based on: 3323 annual meter fee (includes 1st
12,000 gallons) + 83,000 additional gallons x $0.0067 per
gallon - 10% Rata Increase

WATER - COURTHOUSE

Projection basad on: $1,035 annual meter fez [includas
1st 12,000 gallons) + 218,000 additional gallons x
50.0067 per gallon - 10% Rate Increase

WATER - ALT SENTENCING BUILDING

Projection basad on: $129 annual mater fee (includas 1st
12,000 gallons) + 8,000 gallons x $0.0067 per gallon - 105
Rate Increase

GRAFTON COUNTY

FISCAL YEAR 2020
BUDGET
FY 2019 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020

Budget 12 Month Actual Dept Request Commissioner Ex. Comm Delegation
868.00 $ 76050 § 749.00 S 749.00 3 749.00  § 749.00
26,566.00 - 30,690.63 5 42,011.00 S 42,011.00 S 42,011.00 5 42,011.00
693.00 S 1,188.93 S 2,209.00 S 2,209.00 § 2,209.00 3 2,209.00
637100 $ 5190.68  § 637100 § 637100 5 537100 § 6,371,00
(849,947.00) 5 (810,684.64) & (881,592.00) 3§ (887,048.00) § (887,048.00) § (887,048.00)
3,340.00 § 311976 § 334000 & 334000 § 334000 § 3,340.00
49,485.00  § 4149992 44,388.00  $ 44,39800 § 44,398.00 3§ 44,398.00
88,072.00 & 8884853 § 89,185.00 $ 89,185.00 & 89,185.00 § 89,185.00
581700 § 4,984.01 $ 5,435.00 S 5,435.00 $ 5,435.00 5 5,435.00
224,417.00 § 199,704.41 & 221,645.00 § 221,645.00 § 221,645.00 & 221,645.00
20,628.00 $ 18,823.97 & 21,679.00  $ 21,679.00 § 21,679.00 § 21,679.00
1,634.00 S 2,018.72 5 1,902.00 5 1,902.00 S 1,902.00 S 1,902.00
3,764.00 5 3,214.78 S 3,501.00 S 3,501.00 5 3,501.00 g 3,501.00
277,112.00 S 257,478.69 S 273,300.00 S 273,800.00 S 273,300.00 § 273,300.00
7,519.00 S 8,660.82 S 7,900.00 S 7,900.00 S 7,900.00 S 7,500.00
81600 § 86196 § 91400 S 914.00 § 91400 3§ 914,00
1,990.00 § 2,369.16 5 2,4938.00 § 2498.00 § 2,498.00 § 2,498.00
179.00  § 196.58 § 18300 & 183.00 & 183.00 3§ 133.00
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Account Number
01-4165-632

01-4185-634

01-4165-635

01-4185-637

01-4165-638

01-4165-639

01-4165-840

01-4165-641

01-4155-542

01-4185-644

01-4165-645

01-4155-847

01-4165-648

01-4165-649

01-4155-850

01-4165-651

01-41585-652

01-4185-853

01-4165-654

Account Name

WATER - NURSING HOME

Prajection based on: 69 BLDG - 51035 annual meter fae
{includes 1st 12,000 gallons) + 750,000 gallons x 50.0067
per gallon 03 BLDG - $1035 annual meter fee (includes
1st 12,000 gallons) + 3,200,000 gallons x $0.0067 per
gallon - 10% Rate Increase

WATER - FARM

Prajection based on: Barns - 5647 annual meter fee
(includes 1st 12,000 gallons) + 1,350,000 gallons x
40,0067 per gallon Stand - $129 annual meter fee
lincludes 1st 12,000 gallons) + 41,000 gallons x $0.0067
per gallon - 10% Rate Increase

WATER - MAINT/FARM BUILDING

Projection based on: $323 annual meter fee (includes 1st
12,000 gallons) + 3,000 gallons x 50.0067 per gallon - 10%
Rate Increase

WATER - DOC FACILITY

Prajection based on: $1,035 annual meter fee (includes
1st 12,000 gallons) + 2,438,000 gallons x 50.0067 per
gallon - 10% Rate Increase

WATER - BIOMASS PLANT

Projection based on: $323 annual meter fee (includas 1st
12,000 gallons) + 0 gallons x $0.0067 per gallon - 10%
Rate Increase

SEWAGE - ADMIN BUILDING
Projaction based on: 100,000 gallons x 50.0076

per gallon

SEWAGE - COURTHOUSE
Projection based on: 230,000 gallons x $0.0075 par
gallon

SEWAGE - ALT SENTENCING BUILDING
Projection basad on: 20,000 gallons x $0.0076 per gallon

SEWAGE - NURSING HOME
Prajection based on: 3,974,000 gallons x $0.0076 per

gallon

SEWAGE - FARM
Projection hased on: 544,800 gallons x 50.0076 per
gallon

SEWAGE - MAINT/FARM BUILDING
Projection based on: 15,000 gallons x $0.0074 par gallon

SEWAGE - DOC FACILITY
Projection based on: 2,450,000 gallons x $0.0076 per
gallon

SEWAGE - BIOMASS PLANT
Projection basad an: 2,000 gallans x 50.0076 per gallon

FUEL - NURSING HOME
Propane: $1.2827 per gallon Off-road Diesel: $2.6007
pergallon  Wood chips: $59 ton

FUEL - ADMIN BUILDING
Propane: $1.2827 per gallon Off-road Diessl: $2.6007
pergallon  Wood chips: $53 ton

FUEL - COURTHOUSE
Propane: $1.2827 per gallon Off-road Diesel: $2.5007
pergallon Waoad chips: $59 ton

FUEL - ALT SENTENCING BUILDING
Propane: $1.2827 per gallon

FUEL- MAINT/FARM BUILDING
Propane: 51,2827 par gallon Off-road Diesal: $2.6007
per gallon

FUEL - FARM
Propane: $1,2827 per gallon Off-road Diasal: $2.6007
par gallon

GRAFTON COUNTY
FISCAL YEAR 2020

BUDGET
FY 2019 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020
Budget 12 wMonth Actual Dept Regquest Commissioner Ex. Comm Deleqgation
5 27,173.00 5 24,628.32 S 28,575.00 S 28,575.00 28,575.00 5 28,575.00
5 9,585.00 § 9,203.40 S 10,110.00 $ 10,110.00 10,110.00 § 10,110.00
s 33000 5 34175 5 34400 § 344.00 344.00 & 344.00
5 18,550.00 § 14,805.00  § 17,394.00  $ 17,394.00 17,394.00 17,394.00
§ 323.00 S 32340 § 32300 § 323.00 323.00 § 323.00
s 755.00 5 690.54 S 760.00 5 760.00 760.00 5 760.00
5 1,383.00 § 144167 § 174800 S 1,748,00 1,748.00 3 1,748.00
S 164.00 $ 118.66  $ 152.00 § 152.00 152.00  § 152.00
s 32,832.00 § 2543279 § 30,20200 S 30,202.00 30,202.00  § 30,202.00
5 5787.00 $ 3,687.64 S 4,14000 5 4,140.00 4,140.00  $ 4,140.00
S 107.00 S 74.08 S 11400  § 114.00 11400  § 114.00
S 2052000 & 1539176 $ 13,62000 § 18,620.00 18,620.00 & 18,620.00
S 33.00 5 755§ 1500 § 15.00 15.00 § 15.00
$ 80,728.00 S 89,959.19 & 98,926.00 S 98,926.00 98,926.00 S 98,926.00
5 15273.00  § 1457492 $ 13,169.00  § 18,169.00 18,169.00 18,169.00
S 21663.00 § 21,013.05 & 24,928.00 § 24,923.00 24,923.00 5 24,928.00
S 216000 S 340374 § 2,822.00 S 2,822.00 2,82200 § 2,822.00
5 275000 S 222744 S 2,489.00 $ 2,489.00 2,489.00 § 2,439.00
S 3557.00 § 3,195.25  § 3,260.00 5 3,260.00 326000 3,260.00
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GRAFTON COUNTY

FISCAL YEAR 2020
BUDGET
Fy 2019 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020

Account Number  Account Name Budget 12 Month Actual Dept Request Commissioner Ex. Comm Delegation
01-4165-657 FUEL - DOC FACILITY 5 25,834.00 § 22,236.60 5 28,776.00 S 28,775.00 S 28,776.00 s 28,776.00

Propane: $1.2827 per gallon Off-road Diesel: $2.6007 per

gallon  Wood chips: $59 ton
01-41865-658 FUEL - BIOMASS PLANT 5 379.00 5 2,259.38 s 383.00 5 388.00 § 388.00 3 383.00

Gas: $2.36 per gallon Off-road Diesel: $2.6007 per gallan
01-4165-680 TELEPHONE 5 463.00 S 375.93 s 463.00 5 463.00 5 463.00 s 463,00
01-4165-720 GAS & OIL S 4,171.00 § 3,404.29 5 4,351,00 5 4,351.00 § 4,351.00 $ 4,351.00
01-4155-730 VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINT 5 10,236.00 S 8,862.67 S 10,401.00 s 7,401.00 5 7,401.00 S 7,401.00

Increased ANSI costs / Increased emergency repair line

$3,000 due to escalating repair costs to maintain aging

vehicles
01-4165-805 CARE OF GROUNDS s 23,670.00 5 17,837.99 5 20,280.00 $ 17,505.00 $ 17,505.00 3 17,505.00

Reduced road salt 20-tons / $300 increase for mulch du

to loss of low cost surce / eliminated $2,800 for sewage

pump station pump mator / transferred all flag costs to

complex account from buildings
01-4165-810 REPAIR & MAINT - FARM 5 7,500.00 ] 8,264.57 S 14,000.00 S 14,000.00 5 14,000.00 S 14,000.00

VFD for vacuum pump / plate & frame chiller

modifications / Basad on FY19 history vs.an arbitrary

number
01-4165-811 REPAIR & MAINT- COURTHOUSE S 13,620.00 S 6,987.40 S 34,220.00 3 14,220.00 5 14,220.00 5 14,220.00
01-4165-812 REPAIR & MAINT- ALT SENTENCING BUILDING 5 7,416.00 3 1,442.15 ] 9,286.00 S 9,286.00 5 9,286.00 3 9,286.00

Growing number of HVAC rapairs attributad to aging

equipment / Flooring work
01-4165-830 REPAIR & MAINT - NURSING HOME S 54,121.00 3 63,003.41 5 65,426.00 B 65,426.00 5 65,426.00 3 65,426.00

Growing number of HVAC, kitchen and laundry

equipment rapairs attributed to aging squipment / Dry

sprinkler system rot repairs / Replaced crushed guttar on

loading dock roof / Greater number of rapairs due to

aging lift equipment / Incraasad air filter costs
01-4165-831 REPAIR & MAINT - ADMIN BUILDING s 15,615.00 5 15,546.81 5 15,800.00 5 15,300.00 S 15,300.00 S 15,800.00

Growing number of HVAC repairs attributed to aging

equipment
01-4155-832 REPAIR & MAINT - MAINT/FARM BUILDING s 1,200.00 S 399.09 S 1,200.00 S 1,200.00 S 1,200.00 S 1,200.00
01-4185-837 REPAIR & MAINT - DOC FACILITY S 52,015.00 S 29,302.30 S 49,620.00 S 49,620.00 5 49,620.00 S 49,620.00

Decreased HVAC repairs basad on F¥19 history
01-4155-838 REPAIR & MAINT - BIOMASS PLANT $ 3,850.00 § 3,586.35 H 3,350.00 S 3,850.00 S 3,350.00 S 3,850.00
01-4165-930 PROPERTY INSURANCE - COURTHOUSE 5 5,549,00 5 5,548.29 S 4,538.00 S 4,538.00 S 4,538.00 5 4,538.00
01-4155-931 PROPERTY INSURANCE - ADMIN BUILDING S 3,106.00 § 3,105.73 5 2,550.00 3 2,550.00 S 2,550.00 5 2,550.00
01-4165-932 PROPERTY INSURANCE - MAINT/FARM BUILDING 5 537.00 s 536.11 S 441.00 S 441.00 $ 441.00 3 441.00
01-4155-933 PROPERTY INSURAMCE - WATER TANK § 279.00 S 273.60 S 227.00 5 227.00 S 227.00 5 227.00
01-4165-934 GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE 5 2,150.00 3 2,149.42 5 1,957.00 S 1,957.00 5 1,957.00 5 1,957.00
01-4165-937 PROPERY INSURANCE - ISOLATION VALVE BLDG 4 62.00 5 61.40 ] 60.00 5 60.00 5 60.00 S 60.00
01-4155-938 PROPERTY INSURANCE - BIOMASS PLANT 3 1,032.00 5 1,031.81 $ 842.00 5 342.00 5 842.00 5 842.00
01-4165-970 NEW EQUIPMENT 5 1,900.00 S 1,847.04 s 1,800.00 S 1,300.00 5 1,300.00 s 1,800.00

Rolling tool box for 3-bay/woodshop area

Taols for rolling toolbox

Material rack for truck

Raplace worn out 18V cordless handtools
01-4185-971 SMALL TOOLS, MISC. S 1,950.00 5 1,909.96 S 1,850.00 L 1,850.00 S 1,850.00 S 1,850.00
TOTALS - DEPT 4165 MAINTENANCE § 1,396,351.00 5 1,312,618.96 $  1,452,050.00 S 1,451,699.00 5 1,451,699.00 5 1451,699.00
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Account Number
Human Service
01-4190-001

01-4190-050

01-4190-100

01-4190-110

01-4190-120

01-4190-130

01-4190-140

01-4190-170
01-4190-370
01-4190-380
01-4190-330

01-4190-560

01-4190-562

01-4190-680
01-4190-700
01-4190-820
01-4190-880

01-4150-930

Account Name

HUMAN SERVICE DIRECTOR
Director Retired - Position was eliminatad

LONGEVITY
Diractor Ratired - Position was eliminated

SOCIAL SECURITY
Diractor Retirad - Position was sliminated

LIFE N5
Director Ratired - Position was eliminated

HEALTH INSURANCE
Directar Retired - Position was eliminated

RETIREMENT
Director Retired - Position was eliminatad

WORKERS COMP
Director Retirad - Position was aliminated

EDUCATION & CONFERENCE

DUES, LICENSE & SUBSCRIP

POSTAGE

SUPPLIES

NURSING HOME EXPENSES

Net CAP for FY 20 ($117,923,125)
Mandatad par RSA 167:18-a

75% of county obligation

HOME AND COMMURNITY BASED CARE

Mat CAP for FY 20 (5117,923,125)
Mandated per RSA 157:18-a

25% of county obligation

TELEPHONE

TRAVEL EXPENSE

EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINT

EQUIPMENT RENTAL

GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE

TOTALS-DEPT 4190 HUMARN SERVICE

GRAFTON COUNTY
FISCAL YEAR 2020

BUDGET
FY 2019 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020
Budget 12 Month Actual Dept Request Commissioner Ex. Comm Delegation

3 80,712.00 & 56,196.38  § - 5 - 5 w 5 -

5 2,700.00 & 3,400.00  § - 5 2 5 = 5

$ 638400 § 431185 5 - ] - 5 = 5 -

5 1600 S 1083  $ - 5 - 5 B § g

5 1397900 S 11,00485 § - $ - $ - $ -

3 9498.00 § 877606 & - 5 - $ - % -

4 26600  § 256.00 S & 5 - 5 . 5 -

3 35000 % 22512 § - § - 5 “ 5 -

5 27500  § 27500  § - 5 E 5 - ]

5 8000 $ 800.00 § - S - 5 - 5

5 50000 § 1400 - 5 - 5 - 5 -

§ 5322711400 5 517029440 $ 5344,040.00 $ 5344040.00 _$ 534404000 $ 534404000
$ 174237100 $ 170817150 5 1781347.00 § 1781,347.00 5 1781,347.00 5 1781,347.00
5 30000 $ 19572 ¢ - 5 4 5 - 5

5 1,50000 $ 72434 § - $ - S - S -

3 10000 § - § - 5 - 5 7 3 -

5 1,40000 § 1,147.06 S - £ 2 b = $ =

§ 26700 § 26625 S - 5 - 5 = ] =

§ 7,088,532.00 3 5,365,079.96 $  7,125,387.00 §  7,125,387.00 5 7,125,387.00 §  7,125,387.00

EXPENSE - PAGE 22 7/13/2012



GRAFTON COUNTY
FISCAL YEAR 2020

BUDGET
FY 2019 FY 2013 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY 2020
Account Number  Account Name Budget 12 Month Actual Dept Request Commissioner Ex. Comm Deleqgation
Grafton County Economic Development
01-4191-240 GCEDC CONSULTANT 5 45,000.00 S 45,000.00 S 45,000.00 S 45,000.00 5 45,000.00 S 45,000.00
TOTALS-DEPT 4191 GCEDC: s 45,000.00 $ 45,000.00 s 45,000.00 5 45,000.00 s 45,000.00 S 45,000.00
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Account Number

Account Name

Department of Corrections

01-6100-001

01-56100-002

01-6100-003

01-6100-004

01-6100-005

01-6100-006

01-6100-010

01-6100-050

01-56100-090

01-6100-100

01-6100-110

01-6100-120

01-6100-130

01-6100-140

01-6100-170

01-6100-230

01-6100-292

01-6100-370

01-6100-380

01-6100-330

01-6100-395

01-6100-511

01-6100-512

01-6100-521

01-6100-530

01-6100-595

01-6100-680

01-6100-712

01-6100-810

01-6100-820

01-6100-830

01-6100-931

01-6100-960

01-6100-970

SUPERINTENDENT

HISET/Re-antry Tutar
3/5 Time

CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS
uncertified upgraded frm grade 7t 9

ADMINISTRAT